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Augustana College | Rock Island, Illinois

Location Rock Island, Illinois

Founded 1860

Enrollment 2,500

President Steven Bahls

Chairman of Athletic Board Dr. Craig VanSandt,
Associate Prof. of Business

Director of Athletics Mike Zapolski

Head Coach Greg Wallace

Wallace Office Phone (309) 794-7252

Wallace Home Phone (309) 756-0165

Wallace e-mail gregwallace(daugustana.edu

Sports Information Director Dave Wrath

S.1.D. Office Phone (309) 794-7265

S.1.D. Cell Phone (309) 737-5306

S.1.D. FAX Number (309) 794-7525

Head Trainer Rochel Rittgers

Assistant Trainer Denise Yoder and Anna Smith

Training Room Phone (309) 794-7518

Conference College Conference of Illinois & Wisconsin

CCIW Teams Augustana; Carthage; Elmhurst; Illinois Wesleyan; Millikin;
North Central; North Park; Wheaton

National Affiliation NCAA Division Ill

Team Name Vikings

Colors Blue & Gold

Home Field Brunner Field at Swanson Stadium
(Seventh street and John Deere Road in Moline, Illinois)

Athletic Department Phone (309) 794-7521

Admissions Department (309) 794-7341

Toll Free Number (800) 798-8100

Website Address www.augustana.edu

About Augustana College

Known for its balance of liberal arts with focus in a major field,
collaborative research opportunities, competitive athletic teams and
award-winning student activities programs, Augustana College is a
selective independent college of the liberal arts and sciences related

to the Evangelical Lutheran Church in America. The college enrolls
approximately 2,500 men and women of diverse ethnic, religious and
social backgrounds, from across the United States and around the world.

Augustana’s athletic teams have won more championships than any other
school in the College Conference of Illinois & Wisconsin. The Vikings own
a total of 173 total team championships (135 men and 38 women) since
the league began in 1946-47. Augustana is currently sixth in the nation

in number of CoSIDA (College Sports Information Directors of America)
Academic All-Americans produced in all sports, with 131 as of December,
2009. During the 1990s the Vikings finished third, trailing only Nebraska
and M.L.T.

Home to a Phi Beta Kappa academic honor society chapter since 1949,
Augustana grants baccalaureate degrees in more than 60 areas of study.
Along with a competitive athletic environment, student-athletes can join
one or several of the school's 150 student organizations or take

advantage of Augustana’s wide variety of opportunities for international
study. Augustana has a student-faculty ratio of 12:1, and nearly 90 percent
of the faculty hold the Ph.D. or the terminal degree in their field.

The following mission statement guides Augustana’s liberal arts
curriculum and student programs.

Augustana College, rooted in the liberal arts and sciences and a
Lutheran expression of the Christian faith, is committed to offering
a challenging education that develops qualities of mind, spirit and
body necessary for a rewarding life of leadership and service in a
diverse and changing world.

These goals and ideals also are reflected in the mission statement of the
athletic department:

The Department of Athletics offers all Augustana College students
an opportunity toward the development of the total person. Working
in a cooperative and active learning environment and dedicated to
imparting a lifelong awareness of health and wellness, our
department assists students in the acquisition of dynamic skills,
knowledge and fitness.

We value dignity, respect, diversity, accountability, communication
and teamwork; and challenge each participant to achieve a sense of
self confidence, pride, team unity, success and cohesiveness through
competitive sport. Our programs support the mission of Augustana
College by cultivating the individual in all facets of life within and
without the competitive arena.

Where To Find Augustana Sports News

Information on the Augustana College athletic department is easy to find.
Augustana Sports Information Director Dave Wrath maintains the
schedules and press releases on the college’s athletic department web
page. It can be accessed at www.augustana.edu. Also, you may e-mail
Dave Wrath at davewrath(@augustana.edu. The office phone number for
sports information is (309) 794-7265.

The 2010 Augustana baseball media guide is presented as a service to all
news media and friends of Augustana. The media guides are written and
edited by Augustana Sports Information Director Dave Wrath. Photos in
the media guide were taken by either Steve Woltmann or Jeff Amidon.
Additional stories and pictures will be furnished upon request.



2010 PROSPECTUS
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Despite absorbing some fairly heavy losses from the 2009 season, veteran Au-
gustana head coach Greg Wallace is optimistic heading into the 2010 baseball
campaign. He is looking at a team that he calls “fundamentally sound” and he
believes that his young Vikings will be able to hold their own once again. Past
history says that he should be correct in his assessment as he has accumulated
a record of 356-162 in his previous 12 seasons at the helm of his alma mater.
“We will have the same expectations as we have when we start every year,”
said Wallace, who has guided Augustana to three NCAA tournament appear-
ances since 1999. “We are a little younger, no question about that, and we will
work hard to get this team to come around quickly.”

Last year the Vikings went 23-17 overall and were 10-10 in the College Confer-
ence of Illinois & Wisconsin. That snapped a four year run of 30-plus victories
per season. During his tenure as the Augustana head coach, Wallace’s teams
have won at least 30 games a total of seven times and have never won less
than 23 games in a single season.

“This is a very talented group and they worked hard in the fall and have been
very committed in the off-season,” he said. “Fundamentally, we are very sound
and that will carry us to a lot of success. We also have some depth in some key
positions and that is always a plus.”

The top four pitchers in terms of innings logged are back to take the hill for the
Vikings. Senior Matt Erickson (Marmion Academy, Channahon, Ill.) saw
the most action in 2009 with 11 starts and 66 2/3 innings worked. He posted a
4-4 record and a 6.48 earned run average and led the team in strikeouts with
57. He is 17-7 during his career at Augustana with an ERA of 4.57. Currently
he is fourth on the school’s career strikeout list with 162 and he is 10th in both
victories (17) and innings pitched (181 1/3). Fellow senior Mike Pagano (Niles
Notre Dame HS, Chicago, Ill.) struggled with some arm trouble last year
but still managed to go 5-2 with a 4.33 earned run average in 35 1/3 innings.
He posted 30 strikeouts and logged 10 appearances.

Junior Grant Loiselle (Bloomington Central Catholic HS, Normal, Ill.) was
3-0 with a 4.10 earned run average in 37 1/3 innings last year. He struck out

42 and had a team high three complete games. Sophomore Mike Trotta (Niles
Notre Dame HS, Chicago, Ill.) earned a spot in the starting rotation midway
through the season and he finished the year with a 1-3 record and a 5.01 ERA.
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Senior Matt Erickson compiled a 4-4 record with a 6.48 ERA as a
Junior. He led team with 11 starts, 66 2/3 innings pitched and 57
strikeouts.

lent and work ethic to
recent success

Junior Dave Hoffman hit .363 with two home runs and 31 RBI as a
sophomore. He was named 1st team All-CCIW.

He had 27 strikeouts in 41 1/3 innings of work.

Another who will be counted on to handle some innings will be junior Vince
Frede (St. Charles East HS, St. Charles, Ill.). Frede was 1-1 with a 0.46
ERA in 19 2/3 innings last year and 17 strikeouts before his season ended early
due to injury.

“We also will be relying on some younger guys to handle some innings for
us,” said Wallace. “We have confidence in guys like Erickson, Pagano, Loiselle,
Trotta and Frede to do the bulk of the work but we have some talented others
who will be asked to contribute as well.”

Junior T.J. O’'Donnell (New Trier HS, Northbrook, Ill.), senior Jarl Dahigren
(Rockford Auburn HS, Rockford, Ill.) and freshman Jim Sandberg (J.K.
Mullen HS, Littleton, Colo.) will battle for the catching position. O'Donnell
appeared in 24 games last year and batted .310 with 22 hits in 71 at-bats

and had five doubles, five home runs and 25 runs-batted-in. He also threw
out three of seven base runners attempting to steal. Dahlgren appeared in six
games last year and had two hits in five at-bats.

There will be some new faces in the infield as only sophomore Joe Moran
(Niles Notre Dame HS, Chicago, Ill.) and junior Dave Hoffman (Cary
Grove HS, Fox River Grove, Ill.) return. Moran should handle things at sec-
ond base while Hoffman will be at third base. Moran broke into the lineup late
last year and hit .392 with 20 hits in 51 at-bats while scoring 17 runs. Hoffman
has been a three year regular and he was a first team all-conference performer
last year after he batted .363 (58-160) with 13 doubles, one triple, two home
runs and 31 RBI. He was third on the team in runs scored with 34. There is a
collection of younger player who are vying for playing time at shortstop and
first base.

In the outfield junior Mike Lamb (Ottawa Township HS, Ottawa, IIl.) and
sophomores Mike Barker (Grandview HS, Centennial, Colo. — now resides
in Marina Del Rey, Calif.), Kevin Serna (Rolling Meadows HS, Arlington
Heights, Ill.) and Anthony Concialdi (Fremd HS, Barrington, Ill.) will battle
for the three open positions. Lamb hit .375 with 21 hits in 56 at-bats and had
five doubles, one triple and one home run. He scored 20 runs and had 16 RBI.
Barker played in 29 games and hit .232 while Serna played in 15 games and
Concialdi did not see any varsity action on 2009.

"I like this group,” said Wallace. “They have been very easy to work with and
have been very attentive. We are going to get tested early in the season as six
of our first 11 games are against teams that were in the NCAA tournament last

year.”
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HEAD COACH
GREG WALLACE

Greg Wallace enters his 13th season

as the head baseball coach at his alma
mater and it has been an era of unprec-
edented success. Since assuming the
reigns of the Vikings prior to the 1997-98
school year, he has guided the Vikings

to two school record seasons in terms

of victories and 12 of the top 13 single
season win totals in Augustana history. In
seven of his 12 years, Augustana has won
at least 30 games, including four in a row
from 2005 through 2008.
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In his very first year he took the Vikings
to a 22-16 record, the second highest
victory total in school history at the time, trailing only the then-existing
school mark of 25 wins compiled in 1996. He eclipsed that record in 1999
when he led Augustana to a sterling 32-13 season. Included among those
32 wins was the first College Conference of Illinois & Wisconsin baseball
tournament championship in school history and first ever NCAA Division III
tournament appearance. In 2000 the Blue & Gold went 38-8, establishing
a new school record and were an impressive 17-4 in CCIW play. The 2001
season saw the Vikings finish with a 30-14 record and place second in the
CCIW and in 2002 Augustana went 25-16 and finished third in the CCIW.
The Vikings compiled a mark of 28-15 and placed third in the conference
in 2003 and established seven new school records. In 2004 Wallace’s crew
went 25-15 overall and 10-11 in the conference and in 2005 Augustana
was 33-11 overall and 15-6 in the CCIW. The 2006 campaign finished with
a 31-10 overall record and a 15-6 record in conference action.

In a two year span from 2007 through 2008 the Vikings had a combined
record of 69-27 and have qualified for the NCAA Division III national
tournament each season. In 2007 they were 35-14, the second highest
win total in school history and second place finishes in both the CCIW and
NCAA Regional tournaments. His team set 10 new school records during
the year. The 2008 team went 34-13, the third highest victory total in
Augustana history and was third in both the conference and regional tour-
nament. Last year the Vikings went 23-17 overall to secure a 12th straight
year over the 20 win plateau.

In just 12 years Wallace has a record of 356-162 (.687) at Augustana and
his overall collegiate record is 434-211 (.673). He currently ranks 24th in
NCAA Division III in terms of winning percentage among active coaches
with at least five years experience. He was also the CCIW “Coach of the
Year” in 2005.

Wallace, who grew up in Belvidere, Illinois and was a three sport (football
- basketball - baseball) star at Belvidere High School before graduating in
1984, was outstanding in both baseball and football during his under-
graduate days at Augustana. He was a three-year starter at quarterback

The Augustana batboys: Trenton and Cayton Wallace.
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for the Vikings and served as
team captain as a senior during
the 1987 season. During his
football career he led Augustana
to NCAA Division III titles in
1985 and 1986 and the Vikings
won three straight CCIW cham-
pionships under his control.

As a baseball player he was a
four-time letterwinner and a
four-year starter at second base
and center field and was named
to the All-conference team in
1986 and 1987.

Wallace graduated from Au-
gustana in the spring of 1988
with a degree in business with
concentrations in marketing and
management. After serving as
the head baseball coach at Rock
Valley Community College for
one year in 1989, he moved on
to graduate school at Frostburg
State University in Maryland. At
Frostburg he served as both an
assistant football and baseball
coach while he earned his
Master’s Degree in education. He later became the defensive backs coach
for the Bobcat football team before being named head baseball coach in
1992. During his four year tenure (1992-95) as head baseball coach at
Frostburg State, Wallace compiled a record of 78-49-1. In his first year his
Bobcat team won the Eastern States Athletic Conference and Wallace was
named the ESAC ‘Coach of the Year’. While under the direction of Wallace,
Frostburg State qualified for the ECAC (East Coast Athletic Conference)
playoffs three times.

In the summer of 1995 Wallace came back to Augustana and quickly
moved up the chain of command. In 1995 he assumed the duties of
assistant football and assistant baseball coach, in 1996 he became the
offensive coordinator for the Vikings football team, in 1997 he became the
head baseball coach, and finally in 1998 he was named the men’s athletic
director, replacing John Farwell, who retired after 16 years at the posi-
tion. He held that position until the spring of 2004. Wallace and his wife
Rona currently live in Rock Island, Illinois with their two sons Cayton and
Trenton.

WALLACE'S CAREER RECORD

OVERALL CONFERENCE

At Frostburg State University in Frostburg, Maryland

YEAR WON LOSS .PCT WON LOSS .PCT
1992 24 10 .705

1993 19 13 .593

1994 17 11 .603*

1995 18 15 .545

TOTAL 78 49 .614

At Augustana

1998 22 16 .579 7 13 .350
1999 32 13 711 9 9 .500
2000 38 8 .826 17 4 .809
2001 30 14 .682 13 8 .619
2002 25 16 .609 13 8 .619
2003 28 15 .651 13 8 .619
2004 25 15 .625 10 11 476
2005 33 11 .750 15 6 714
2006 31 10 .756 15 6 714
2007 35 14 714 13 8 .619
2008 34 13 .723 14 7 .667
2009 23 17 .575 10 10 .500
TOTAL 356 162 .687 149 98 612
CAREER 434 211 .673

* - Denotes one tie game.



THE VIKING ASSISTANTS

TIM MCCHESNEY...McChesney will begin his sixth season as the
pitching coach at Augustana. McChesney, who had been the
head coach at Black Hawk Junior College since 1995, joined
the Vikings in the summer of 2004. He compiled a record of
279-174 in nine seasons at Black Hawk, winning five Arrowhead
Conference championships. He coached 41 all-conference
players, 27 all-region honorees and 49 academic all-conference
selections during that time frame. He also led Black Hawk to
second place in the Illinois Region IV tournament twice (1996
and 2002). He served as the head coach of the Rock Island
Legion Post #200 team for three seasons (2000-02) winning
the district in 2000 and 2002. Prior to that he was an assistant coach from 1997-99,
helping Post #200 place third in the American Legion World Series in 1997 after
winning the district, state and regional titles. He also worked as an assistant coach
at Davenport Assumption in 1995 and Rock Island High School from 1992-95. Mc-
Chesney played collegiately at Lincoln College in Lincoln, Illinois and Western Illinois.
He was team captain twice at Western and was the Leathernecks “Pitcher of the
Year” in 1990. He was the “Pitcher of the Year” at Lincoln in 1989 and served as
team captain and was named to the all-state team.

JOHN FURLONG...John Furlong is in his 12th year as an assis-
tant coach for the Vikings in baseball. Furlong, who at one time
was both the head baseball and football coach at St. Ambrose
University in Davenport, Iowa, has been a fixture at Augustana
since 1990. He coached the defensive backs and was the
recruiting coordinator for the football team from 1993 until
2003. He now serves as the atheltics department recruiting
coordinator and is the junior varsity baseball coach. Furlong is a
graduate of Central College in Pella, Iowa and during his eight
year stint as the head football coach at St. Ambrose he had the
Fighting Bees in the NAIA playoffs three times.
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2010 AUGUSTANA BASEBALL - Front row - Jarl Dahlgren, Matt Erickson, Mike Pagano, John Carlson, and Kevin Kulig. Second Row - T.J. ODonnell, Jack

JORGE ACOSTA...Jorge Acosta will begin his fifth season as an
assistant coach for the Vikings. Acosta is a 2005 graduate of
Augustana where he played under Coach Wallace. He was a
four time letterwinner for the Vikings and was a team captain
his senior season. He finished his career with the most at-bats
(550) in school history as well as finishing in the top ten career
list in stolen bases, walks, runs-batted-in and triples. Jorge
currently resides in Rock Island, Illinois where he acts as an ad-
missions counselor here at Augustana. He is a native of Rock
Falls, Illinois where he attended Rock Falls High School.

MIKE MEYERS...Mike Meyers will be in his third year as an
assistant coach on the Augustana baseball staff. Meyers, who
11 years in professional baseball with a variety of clubs, will
work with the Viking pitchers. A native of Tillsonburg, Ontario,
Canada, Meyers pitched for current Augustana pitching coach
Tim McChesney at Black Hawk College in Moline during the
1996 and 1997 seasons. He was drafted by the Chicago Cubs
in the 26th round of the 1997 draft and in 2000 he was added
to the Cubs’ 40 man roster. He pitched two seasons for the AAA
Des Moines Cubs, with his last year coming in 2003. He signed
with the New York Mets as a free agent in 2004 and inked with
the Milwaukee Brewers in 2005. Meyers played several seasons as a member of
Canadian National team and was in several Olympic qualifying tournaments. He is
currently a student at Western Illinois where is earning his degree in recreation, park
and tourism administration.

Lococo, Vince Frede, Raymond Homolka, Grant Loiselle, Mike Lamb, and Dave Hoffman. Third Row - Mike Barkel; Mike Trotta, Anthony Concialdl, Josiah
Martin, Kevin Serna, John Peters, and Davis Frease. Fourth Row - Mike Locasto, Joe Urheil, Rick Erickson, Tyler Willis, Joe Moran, and Ryan Thompson.
Fifth Row - Kurt Schmidt, Tyler Bernal, Matthew Mistretta, Jared Mclntosh, Jim Sandberg, Joe Cecchi, and Ben Heaton. Sixth Row - Brendan Schum-
achey; Chris Ripple, Dave Balzar; Jeremy Juhl, Tyler Wilson, Nick Kujawa, and Nate Richardson. Back Row - Assistant Coach Tim McChesney, Head Coach
Greg Wallace, Aisstant Coach Alex Veloz, Assistant Coach John Furlong, and Manager Andy Kemp.
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HEAD COACH: Greg Wallace

Player

Jeremy Juhl

Joe Moran*
Tyler Willis

Kevin Serna*
Mike Barker*

T.J. O’'Donnell**
Mike Trotta*

Jim Sandberg
Kurt Schmidt
Jack Lococo**
Dave Hoffman**
Anthony Concialdi
Jon Carlson***
Matt Erickson***
Nick Kujawa
Mike Pagano**
Vince Frede**
Ben Heaton
Chris Ripple

Jarl Dahlgren***
Joe Cecchi

Mike Locasto
Kevin Kulig***
Tyler Wilson
Chad Johnson
Mike Lamb*
John Peters
Grant Loiselle**
Joe Ufheil

Josiah Martin*
Jared MclIntosh
Dave Balzar
Tyler Bernal
Jordan Cealey
Rick Erickson
Davis Frease
Raymond Homolka
Matthew Kotilinek
Matthew Mistretta
Nate Richardson

Brendan Schumacher

Ryan Thompson

Pos
INF
INF
LHP
OF
OF
C
RHP
INF-C
INF
INF
INF
OF
LHP
RHP
INF
RHP
RHP
RHP
OF-RHP
C
INF-RHP
OF
RHP
INF
RHP
OF
RHP
LHP
RHP
RHP
OF-RHP
INF
OF
LHP
LHP
INF
RHP
C

C
LHP
RHP
RHP

YR
R-R
R-R
L-L

R-L
R-R
R-R
R-R
R-R
R-R
R-R
L-R
R-R
L-L

R-R
L-R
R-R
R-R
R-R
R-R
R-R
R-R
L-R
R-R
R-R
R-R
L-L

R-R
R-L
R-R
R-R
L-R
R-R
R-R
L-L

R-L
R-R
R-R
L-R
R-R
L-L

R-R
R-R

HT
510
5'8
510
6’0
5'8
6’3
511
5’10
510
6'3
59
511
62
6'2
6’0
6'1
60
511
62
511
510
5'8
6'2
511
62
60
6’3
6'6
59
64
6'1
60
510
62
6'2
6’3
64
511
59
62
6'2
6’0

WT
170
165
160
185
165
220
180
180
160
190
175
175
220
200
175
198
180
170
195
200
188
175
220
195
195
190
210
210
190
205
185
195
150
215
215
200
217
175
180
188
180
195

B/T
Fr.
Soph.
Fr.
Soph.
Soph.
Jr.
Soph.
Fr.

Fr.

Jr.

Jr.
Soph.
Sr.
Sr.

Fr.
Sr.

Jr.

Fr.

Fr.
Sr.

Fr.

Fr.
Sr.

Fr.

Fr.

Jr.
Soph.
Jr.
Soph.
Soph.
Fr.

Fr.

Fr.

Jr.

Fr.

Fr.

Jr.

Fr.

Fr.

Fr.

Fr.
Soph.

2010 AUGUSTANA VIKINGS BASEBALL ROSTER

Hometown(HS)

Lombard, IL (Glenbard East)
Chicago, IL (Notre Dame)
Homer Glen, IL (Lockport)
Arlington Heights, IL (Rolling Meadows)
Marina Del Rey, IL (Grandview)
Northbrook, IL (New Trier)
Chicago, IL (Notre Dame)
Littleton, CO (JK Mullen)
Grayslake, IL (Grayslake Central)
Algonquin, IL (Dundee Crown)
Fox River Grove, IL (Cary Grove)
Barrington, IL (Fremd)
Glenview, IL (Glenbrook South)
Channonhon, IL (Marmion)
Orland Park, IL (Carl Sandburg)
Chicago, IL (Notre Dame)

St. Charles, IL (St. Charles East)

Heyworth, IL (Bloomington Central Catholic)

Morton Grove, IL (Maine East)
Rockford, IL (Auburn)

Romeoville, IL (Romeoville)

Oak Park, IL (Oak Park River Forest)
Lemont, IL (Benet Academy)
Valparaiso,IN (Valparaiso)
Wadsworth, IL (Warren Township)
Ottawa, IL (Ottawa Township)
Milan, IL (Alleman Catholic)
Normal, IL (Bloomington Central Catholic)
Chicago, IL (Notre Dame)

Canton, IL (Canton)

Davenport, IA (Assumption)
Shorewood, IL (Morris)

Peru, IL (Benet Academy)

Peoria, IL (Notre Dame)

Hawthorn Woods, IL (Lake Zurich)
Evergreen, CO (Evergreen Sr.)
Wheaton, IL (Glenbard West)
Lombard, IL (Williowbrook)
Orland Park, IL (Carl Sandburg)
Centennial, CO

West Dundee, IL (Dundee-Crown)
Wheaton, IL (Wheaton North)

ASSISTANT COACHES: Tim McChesney, John Furlong, Jorge Acosta, and Michael Meyers
STUDENT ASSISTANT: David Venegoni

6 - AUGUSTANA VIKINGS



2009 AUGUSTANA BASEBALL FINAL STATISTICS

Overall Record: 23-17 Home: 11-6 Away: 1-7 Neutral: 11-4 CCIW: 10-10
HITTING TOTALS

Player AVG - 9 9 -

2 Joe Moran 392 22-13 51 17 20 3 0 0 9 .451 8 3 9 .484 2 2 22

5 Mark Ramos 378 34-33 148 36 56 7 5 4 41 .574 8 0 9  .405 2 0 9-13

36 Michael Lamb 375  24-15 56 20 21 5 1 1 16 .554 6 1 10 .438 1 0 55

13 Dave Hoffman .363  40-39 160 34 58 13 1 2 31 .4%4 20 1 24 429 3 0 23

33 Kevin Schuetz 350 29-28 100 31 35 7 0 2 17 .480 7 3 22 .405 1 1 10-10

9 John Wagle .330 40-40 176 32 58 8 2 3 33 .449 11 2 10 .370 3 1 99

12 Eric Izzo 319  35-35 135 36 43 12 1 3 25 .489 18 0 14 .396 1 2 34

27 Myles Kurnick 317 34-31 101 27 32 5 0 1 16 .39 19 8 21 454 2 3 10-11

6 T.J. O'Donnell 310 24-21 71 18 22 5 0 5 25 .592 9 6 10 .425 1 2 22

17 Don Hansen 297 19-19 74 20 22 8 1 2 19 .514 7 2 10 .369 1 2 35

25 Aaron Hopson 265  34-29 113 28 30 8 0 5 29 .469 16 6 19 .380 2 1 44

20 John Vezzetti 256 27-23 82 19 21 6 0 0 20 .329 10 1 11 .340 1 1 55

3 Michael Barker 232 29-19 69 14 16 4 0 0 11 .290 6 3 18 .313 2 4 22

24 Jarl Dahlgren 400 6-0 5 2 1 0 0 2 .600 0 0 3  .400 0 0 00

7 Mike Trotta 240 9-5 25 4 6 2 0 0 1 .32 0 0 6 .240 0 3 12

34 Jack Lococo 235 16-7 34 4 8 2 0 0 6 .29 2 1 4 .289 1 0 11

4 Kevin Serna 176 15-3 17 1 3 0 0 0 3 .176 1 1 4 .263 0 0 11

39 Joe Ufheil .000 1-0 1 0 0 O O O 1 .000 0 0 0 .000 0 0 00

Totals 319  40-40 1418 342 453 96 11 28 305 .462 148 38 204 .393 23 22 69-79
Opponents 281 40-40 1368 225 384 69 5 16 202 .374 153 28 288 .362 12 20 16-20
PITCHING TOTALS

Player ERA W-L APP H V IP H R _ER BB AB B/Av WP HP BK

7 Mike Trotta 5.01 1-3 7 6 1 1 1 411 4 29 23 18 27 165 .267 4 2 0

16 Matt Erickson 6.48 4-4 11 1 1 0 0 662 8 58 48 28 57 276 .297 1 7 0

31 Ray Homolka 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0 0 60 2 1 0 3 6 20 .100 0 0 0

35 Jordan Cealey 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0 0 00 1 0 O 1 0 1 1.000 0 0 0

19 Vince Frede 046 1-1 6 3 1 0 1 19.2 18 5 1 15 17 76 .237 3 2 0

26 Kevin Dencker 2.88 2-0 8 3 2 2 0 250 30 8 8 7 22 101 .297 0 2 0

8 Mike O'Neill 338 1-1 6 1 1 0 0 160 17 7 6 9 16 63 .270 1 1 0

29 Kevin Kulig 3.94 1-1 15 0 0 0 1 292 31 15 13 7 29 116 .267 1 2 0

38 Grant Loiselle 410 3-0 9 5 3 0 0 371 24 21 17 26 42 132 .182 3 3 1

18 Mike Pagano 433 52 10 7 0 0 0 351 43 21 17 14 30 146 .295 2 2 0

40 Josiah Martin 547 0-3 12 0 0 0 0 242 29 19 15 8 12 100 .290 0 2 0

15 Jon Carlson 584 2-1 8 0 0 0 0 121 17 8 8 4 7 52 .327 0 0 0

28 Kyle Murphy 712 3-1 5 4 1 0 0 240 36 21 19 9 22 104 .346 2 4 1

1 Adam Doyle 36.000-0 2 0 0 0 0 1.0 6 7 4 3 1 11 .545 1 1 0

5 Mark Ramos 99.000-0 1 0 0 0 0 01 4 5 5 1 0 1 .800 0 0 0

Totals 4.85 23-17 40 40 10 4 3 339.1384 225 183 153 288 1368 .281 18 28 2
Opponents 7.08 17-2340 40 3 0 7 334.1453 342 263 148 204 1418 .319 32 38 6
FIELDING TOTALS

Player C PO A E FLD% _ DPs SBACSB 2 Joe Moran 47 21 23 3 .936 2 0 O
17 Don Hansen 35 32 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 7 Mike Trotta 42 14 25 3 .929 5 2 0
36 Michael Lamb 33 32 1 0 1.000 0 0 O 5 Mark Ramos 149 60 77 12 919 17 0 0
34 Jack Lococo 11 11 0 O 1.000 0O 0 O 24 Jarl Dahlgren 12 10 1 1 917 0 1 0
40 Josiah Martin 9 3 6 0 1.000 1 0 0 38 Grant Loiselle 11 0 10 1 .909 0 3 1
29 Kevin Kulig 9 2 7 0 1.000 0 5 0 4 Kevin Serna 11 10 0 1 .909 0 0 O
26 Kevin Dencker 6 1 5 0 1.000 1 0 O 18 Mike Pagano 10 1 8 1 .900 0o 1 1
28 Kyle Murphy 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 1 1 9 John Wagle 61 35 19 7 .885 3 0 O
19 Vince Frede 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 O 25 Aaron Hopson 68 9 50 9 .868 4 0 O
15 Jon Carlson 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 O 16 Matt Erickson 15 4 9 2 .867 0 4 1
39 Joe Ufheil 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 O 8 Mike O'Neill 5 2 2 1 .800 0 0 O
6 T.J. O'Donnell 168 151 16 1 .99 1 4 3 1 Adam Doyle 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 O
20 John Vezzetti 143 136 5 2 .986 2 11 1 31 Ray Homolka 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 O
33 Kevin Schuetz 58 55 2 1 .983 0 0 O 35 Jordan Cealey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 O
3 Michael Barker 42 38 3 1 .976 1 0 0

12 Eric Izzo 289 264 18 7 .976 280 O Totals 1461 1018 380 63 .957 31 16 4
13 Dave Hoffman 178 87 83 8 .955 16 0 O Opponents 1514 1003 416 95 .937 32 69 10
27 Myles Kurnick 42 39 1 2 952 0 0 O
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2009 AUGUSTANA BASEBALL RESULTS

DATE  TEAM = RESULT RHE/RHE = IN RECORD CCIW __ PITCHER ATN.
02/24/09 vs Hanover W 4-1 481173 (10) 1-0-0 0-0-0 Pagano, Mike (W 1-0) 125
02/25/09 vs Hanover W 11-2 1112 2/210 1 9 2-0-0 0-0-0 Erickson, Ma (W 1-0) 55
02/27/09 vs Grove City W 16-9 1614 3/913 2 9 3-0-0 0-0-0 Carlson, Jon (W 1-0) 63
03/01/09 vs Cornell W 9-0 910 1/0 8 4 9 4-0-0 0-0-0 Pagano, Mike (W 2-0) 57
03/03/09 vs Maryville W 11-4 119 1/4 23 7 5-0-0 0-0-0 Loiselle, Gr (W 1-0) 46
03/03/09 vs Maryville W 3-0 380/050 7 6-0-0 0-0-0 Dencker, Kev (W 1-0) 58
03/04/09 vs Northland W 8-2 811 0/27 3 9 7-0-0 0-0-0 Murphy, Kyle (W 1-0) 46
03/05/09 vs Thiel 3-171L 39 2/1723 2 9 7-1-0 0-0-0 Erickson, Ma (L 1-1) 65
03-06-09 vs Rose-Hulman 57 L 5627141 7 7-2-0 0-0-0 Pagano, Mike (L 2-1) 100
03/06/09 vs Rose Hulman W 2-1 250152 7 8-2-0 0-0-0 Frede, Vince (W 1-0) 65
03/12/09 vs Carroll W 16-5 1615 0/510 4 7 9-2-0 0-0-0 Murphy, Kyle (W 2-0) 89
03/13/09 vs Babson 6-9 L 610 5/913 2 9 9-3-0 0-0-0 Frede, Vince (L 1-1) 106
03/14/09 vs Illinois College W 14-5 1417 1/59 2 9 10-3-0 0-0-0 Pagano, Mike (W 3-1) 89
03/15/09 vs Central of Iowa W 13-9 1317 3/914 3 9 11-3-0 0-0-0 Erickson, Ma (W 2-1) 93
03/22/09 Aurora W 8-2 812 1/2 7 2 9 12-3-0 0-0-0 Erickson, Ma (W 3-1) 77
*03/28/09 at North Central (IIl.) 6-7 L 681781 9 12-4-0 0-1-0 Carlson, Jon (L 1-1) 150
*03/30/09 vs North Central W 14-7 1419 2/711 3 9 13-4-0 1-1-0 Pagano, Mike (W 4-1) 39
*03/30/09 North Central W 3-1 3102/161 9 14-4-0 2-1-0 Carlson, Jon (W 2-1) 49
*03/31/09 Elmhurst W 17-2 1710 1/2 57 7 15-4-0 3-1-0 Loiselle, Gr (W 2-0) 34
*03/31/09 Elmhurst W 20-4 2018 2/411 0 7 16-4-0 4-1-0 Murphy, Kyle (W 3-0) 23
*04/03/09 at Wheaton College 6-9 L 66 3982 9 16-5-0 4-2-0 Erickson, Ma (L 3-2) 45
*04/04/09 Wheaton 7-13L 7 9 4/1317 3 9 16- 6-0 4-3-0 O'Neill, Mik (L 0-1) 65
*04/04/09 Wheaton W 10-0 1017 0/0 4 2 8 17-6-0 5-3-0 Trotta, Mike (W 1-0) 63
04/07/09 Loras W 7-3 712 1/37 2 9 18-6-0 5-3-0 Loiselle, Gr (W 3-0) 49
*04/08/09 at EImhurst College 4-6 L 412 0/6 8 2 9 18-7-0 5-4-0 Murphy, Kyle (L) 75
*04/10/09 vs Millikin W 11-4 1116 1/412 4 (12) 19-7-0 6-4-0 Kulig, Kevin (W 1-0) 45
*04/10/09 vs Millikin W 17-1 1716 3/1 4 5 7 20-7-0 7-4-0 Erickson, Ma (W 4-2) 47
*04/11/09 vs Millikin W 20-2 2018 1/2 9 7 7 21-7-0 8-4-0 O'Neill, Mik (W 1-1) 54
04/14/09 Concordia-Illinois 10-12L 1010 3/1210 6 (10) 21-8-0 8-4-0 Martin, Josi (L 0-1) 42
*04/18/09 Carthage 4-6 L 411 2/612 0 (11) 21-9-0 8-5-0 Martin, Josi (L 0-2) 80
*04/18/09 Carthage 57 L 511 2/710 1 9 21-10-0 8-6-0 Erickson, Ma (L 4-3) 80
04/22/09 Benedictine 79 L 791912 2 9 21-11-0 8-6-0 Kulig, Kevin (L 1-1) 72
*04/25/09 at North Park Univ 4-6 L 492/6101 9 21-12-0 8-7-0 Trotta, Mike (L 1-1) 75
*04/28/09 at North Park Univ 34 L 371472 (10) 21-13-0 8-8-0 Erickson, Ma (L 4-4) 75
*04/28/09 at North Park Univ W 6-0 663071 9 22-13-0 9-8-0 Dencker, Kev (W 2-0) 45
*05/01/09 at Illinois Wesleyan 36 L 311 1/6 70 9 22-14-0 9-9-0 Trotta, Mike (L 1-2) 278
*05/02/09 Illinois Wesleyan W 9-8 917 2/810 2 9 23-14-0 10-9-0 Pagano, Mike (W 5-1) 119
*05/02/09 Illinois Wesleyan 39 L 362/9101 9 23-15-0 10-10- 0 Pagano, Mike (L 5-2) 97
+05/07/09 at #7 Carthage 5-12 L 580/1214 1 9 23-16-0 10-10- 0 Trotta, Mike (L 1-3) 125
+05/08/09 vs Wheaton (IIl.) 12-14 L 1214 1/1418 5 9 23-17-0 10-10- 0 Martin, Josi (L 0-3) 125

() extra inning game
* - College Conference of Illinois and Wisconsin contest
+ CCIW Tournament

DUANE R. SWANSON STADIUM -
BRUNNER FIELD

After being the proverbial baseball nomads for nearly
40 years, the Augustana Vikings baseball team finally
found a home. For years Augustana jumped around
the Quad Cities, playing home games at a number of
different locations. In the summer of 2003 construc-
tion began on a new complex at 43rd Avenue in
Moline with plans for the field to be ready for the first
home game of the 2004 season. It was completed on
time and on March 20, 2004 Duane R. Swanson Sta-
dium/Brunner Field saw its first action when the Fight-
ing Scots of Monmouth College and the Augustana
Vikings matched up for a Saturday doubleheader. The
Vikings and the Fighting Scots each claimed victory on
that day with Augustana winning by a score of 13-5
and Monmouth winning 4-2. Augustana finished that
2004 season with a 15-4 home record. The Vikings
are 82-29 overall at Swanson Stadium/Brunner Field

and 48-21 in conference play.
YEAR OVERALL OVERALL CCIW CCIW

2004 15-4 .789 9-2 .818
2005 11-5 .688 6-4 .600
2006 17-2 .895 10-1 .909
2007 11-5 .688 5-5 .500
2008 17-7 .708 9-5 .643
2009 11-6 .647 9-4 .692
TOTAL 82-29 739 48-21 .696
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2009 BASEBALL REVIEW

Vikings finish season 23-17; Mark Ramos and John
Wagle set career school records for triples and RBI

Seniors Mark Ramos (United Township HS, East Moline, Ill.) and John
Wagle (Rock Island HS, Rock Island, Ill.) put the finishing touches on
stellar careers for the Augustana Vikings in 2009. The duo each notched a
career school record and helped veteran head coach Greg Wallace's team
compiled a 23-17 overall record.

Ramos belted 13 triples and took down the existing mark of 11 set by Mike
Gray from 1984-87 while Wagle drove in 154 runs to break the previous
RBI record of 142 set by Bryan Phillips from 2003-06.

The Vikings were an extremely productive offensive unit throughout the
season, batting .319 as a team and averaging 8.5 runs per contest. Ramos
and Wagle were in the middle of most of that run production, as they have
been throughout their successful run with the Augustana baseball pro-
gram. An ankle injury slowed Ramos at the end of the season but he still
managed to hit .378 with 56 hits in 148 at-bats while scoring 36 runs with
seven doubles, five triples, four home runs and 41 runs-batted-in. He has
been a fixture at shortstop for the last four years. Wagle, who split time

at second base and third bases before finally settling in as the designated
hitter, batted .330 with 58 hits in 176 at-bats with 32 runs scored, eight
doubles, two triples, three home runs and 33 RBI.

In addition to the school records, Wagle and Ramos leave Augustana with
their names peppered throughout the school’s top-ten lists. On the career
list Wagle is second in at-bats (653), fifth in runs scored (142), second

in hits (243), third in doubles (43), second in triples (12), eighth in home
runs (17), first in runs-batted-in (154) and eighth in stolen bases (38).
Ramos is third in at-bats (593), fourth in runs scored (147), fourth in hits
(212), first in triples (13), sixth in runs-batted-in (114) and ninth in stolen
bases (37).

Veteran head coach Greg Wallace has put together quite a program at his
alma mater and the 23-17 record in 2009 marks the 12th straight year that
the Vikings have won at least 20 games under his tutelage. Wallace took
over prior to the 1998 campaign and during that time frame the Blue &
Gold has compiled a record of 356-162 for a winning percentage of .687.
In College Conference of Illinois & Wisconsin action Wallace’s team has
gone 149-98 (.603). Prior to Wallace’s arrival, the Vikings had only reached
the 20 victory plateau twice in school history dating back to 1912. Since
1999 Augustana has won at least 30 games in a single season on seven
different occasions.

Injuries hampered the Vikings in 2009, especially down the stretch. Three
starting pitchers went down to arm trouble and several position players
were missing for various reasons as well. After completing a sweep of
Millikin in a three game series at home on April 12, Augustana was 21-7
and looked poised for another 30 victory season. Over the final 12 games
of the season, however, the Vikings were able to garner just two more
victories. They made it into the CCIW tournament for fifth consecutive sea-
son and the 10th time in the last 12 seasons. A loss to eventual champion
Carthage dropped Augustana into the loser’s bracket and the season ended
there with a 14-12 loss to Wheaton.

Sophomore Dave Hoffman (Cary Grove HS, Cary, Ill.) and Wagle

were named first team all-conference while senior Myles Kurnick (Buf-
falo Grove HS, Arlington Heights, Ill.) and Eric Izzo (Lockport HS,
Lockport, Ill.) were second team picks. Hoffman batted .363 with 58 hits
in 160 at-bats while scoring 34 runs with 13 doubles, one triple, two home
runs and 31 runs-batted-in. He hit .420 in conference play. Wagle led the
CCIW in at-bats (94) and total plate appearances (101) in conference
games only. He was also a second team academic all-district Kurnick hit
.317 overall with 32 hits in 101 at-bats with 27 runs scored, five doubles,
one home run and 16 RBI. In the conference season he went .345 in 18
games. Izzo played in 35 games on the season and batted .319 with 43
hits in 135 at-bats. He scored 36 runs and had 12 doubles, one triple,
three home runs and 25 RBI. He batted .338 in 18 CCIW contests.

The Vikings led the conference in a total of eight offensive categories: at-
bats (737), plate appearances (857), total bases (334), doubles (51), runs-
batted-in (159), hits (237), runs scored (172) and batting average (.322).

Mike Pagano (Niles Notre Dame HS, Chicago, Ill.) led the team in
pitching victories with a 5-2 record despite being injured for the last half
of the season. He had a 4.32 earned run average with 30 strikeouts in 35
1/3 innings of work. Matt Erickson (Marmion Academy, Channahon,
Ill.) went 4-4 with a 6.48 earned run average and led the team in strike-
outs with 57 and in innings pitched with 66 2/3. Grant Loiselle (Bloom-
ington Central Catholic HS, Normal, Ill.) was 3-0 with a 4.10 ERA in
37 1/3 innings of work while posting 42 strikeouts.

2009 COLLEGE CONFERENCE OF ILLINOIS & WISCONSIN STANDINGS

TEAM CCIW W-L  CCIW PCT  OVERALL W-L OVERALL PCT
Carthage 18-1 .947 36-7 .837
Illinois Wesleyan 14-7 .667 24-16 .600
Wheaton 13-7 .650 23-19 .548
AUGUSTANA 10-10 .500 23-17 .575
North Park 8-13 .381 18-20 474
North Central 7-13-1 .357 11-25-1 311
Millikin 4-12-1 .265 10-20-1 .339
Elmhurst 4-15 211 13-23 .361

2009 CCIW BASEBALL TOURNAMENT
Thursday, May 7, 2009

#2 Illinois Wesleyan 10, #3 Wheaton 6
#1 Carthage 12, #4 Augustana 5

Friday, May 8, 2008
Wheaton 14, Augustana 12
Carthage 16, Illinois Wesleyan 11

Saturday, May 19, 2008

Wheaton 8, Illinois Wesleyan 3

Carthage 12, Wheaton 3

(Cartr)1age wins CCIW tournament and automatic berth in the NCAA tourna-
ment

2009 AUGUSTANA BASEBALL SUPERLATIVES

ESPN THE MAGAZINE ACADEMIC ALL-DISTRICT: John Wagle, DH,
Second Team.

ALL-CCIW: First Team — Dave Hoffman, IF; John Wagle, DH...Second
Team — Myles Kurnick, OF; Eric Izzo, IF.

RAWLINGS/ABCA ALL-REGION: Second Team — Dave Hoffman,
2B...Third Team — Mark Ramos, SS

AUGUSTANA MOST OUTSTANDING OFFENSIVE PLAYER:
AUGUSTANA MOST OUTSTANDING DEFENSIVE PLAYER:
AUGUSTANA MOST OUTSTANDING PITCHER:

AUGUSTANA INDIVIDUAL CAREER RECORDS: Most Triples — 13,
Mark Ramos...breaks previous record of 11 set by Mike Gray (1984-87)...
Most Runs Batted In — 154, John Wagle...breaks previous record of 142 set
by Bryan Phillips (2003-06)...Most Walks — 103, Don Hansen...breaks previ-
ous record of 94 set by Jason Fosdick (1997-00).

AUGUSTANA'’S CCIW INDIVIDUAL SATISTICAL LEADERS: Most At
Bats — 94, John Wagle; Total Plate Appearances — 101, John Wagle;
AUGUSTANA'S CCIW TEAM STATISTICAL LEADERS: Most At Bats
— 737; Total Plate Appearances — 857; Total Bases — 334; Most Doubles
— 51; Most Runs Batted In — 159; Most Hits — 237; Most Runs Scored

— 172; Batting Average - .322

ADDITIONS TO TOP TEN LISTS

Career

AthBats — 653, John Wagle, 3rd...593, Mark Ramos, 4th...525, Don Hansen
6t

Runs Scored — 148, Don Hansen, 3rd...147, Mark Ramos, 4th, 142, John
Wagle, 5th

HiF]s — 243, John Wagle, 2nd...212, Mark Ramos, 4th...182, Don Hansen,
6t

Doubles — 43, John Wagle, 3rd...32, Don Hansen, 9th

Triples — 13, Mark Ramos, 1st...12, John Wagle, 2nd

Home Runs — 17, John Wagle, 5th

Runs Bﬁtted In — 154, John Wagle, 1st...114, Mark Ramos and Don Han-
sen, 6t

Base-on-Balls — 103, Don Hansen, 1st

Stolen Bases — 49, Don Hansen, 4th...38, John Wagle, 8th...37, Mark
Ramos, 9th

Innings Pitched — 181 1/3, Matt Erickson, 10th

Strikeouts — 162, Matt Erickson, 4th

Wins — 17, Matt Erickson, 10th

Single Season

At Bats — 176, John Wagle
Triples — 5, Mark Ramos
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AUGUSTANA STATISTICAL LEADERS BY SEASON

HITTING PITCHING EARNED RUN AVERAGE (25 INNINGS)
YEAR PLAYER AVG. YEAR PLAYER W-L YEAR PLAYER ERA
2009 Mark Ramos (56-148) .378 2009 Mike Pagano 5-2 2009 Kevin Dencker 2.88
2008 John Wagle (80-191) 419 2008 Matt Erickson 6-2 2008 Matt Erickson 3.72
2007 Marc Blakeley (90-201) 448 Eric Knott 6-2 2007 Matt Erickson 3.20
2006 Don Hansen (50-112) .446 2007 Matt Erickson 7-1 2006 Kevin Kuntz 1.39
2005 Chris Pietroski (38-91) 418 2006 Andrew Setter 9-1 2005 Andrew Setter 2.65
2004 Bryan Phillips (34-132) 341 2005 Matt Blankenship 6-1 2004 Jeremy Brunner 2.84
2003 Chris Beard (57-135) 422 Brandon Engle 6-1 2003 Teddy Grothe 1.98
2002 Mike Kane (51-144) .354 2004 Matt Blankenship 6-3 2002 Teddy Grothe 2.87
2001 Zach Vroman (54-138) 391 2003 Andrew Setter 5-0 2001 Kevin Green 3.29
2000 Dan Pedretti (69-165) 418 2002 Kevin Green 6-2 2000 Jason Heires 1.24
1999 Mike Cohn (62-149) 416 2001 Kevin Green 8-4 1999 Scott Schmid 2.18
1998 Scott Schmid (46-118) .390 Troy Charleston 8-4 1998 Kurt Henkle 247
1997 Scott Schmid (47-106) .443 2000 John Benedetti 11-1 1997 John Benedetti 4.06
1996 Ryan Southern (42-103) .408 1999 Marcus Carlson 9-2 1996 Scott Tumilty 3.58
1995 Scott Tumilty (46-127) .362 1998 John Benedetti 6-3 1995 Larry Skidmore 3.69
1994 Greg Weber (43-119) .361 1997 Marcus Carlson 8-4 1994 Jason Goldie 3.10
1993 Greg Weber (40-99) 404 1996 Scott Tumilty 8-2 1993 Brian Sniadanko 4.74
1992 Jordan Nixon (41-104) .394 1995 Scott Tumilty 7-4 1992 Jason Van Houtte 2.22
1991 Jordan Nixon (49-125) .392 1994 Scott Tumilty 6-2 1991 Mark Walker 3.00
1990 Jordan Nixon (42-107) .393 1993 Brian Sniadanko 4-0 1990 Mark Walker 2.40
1989 Darren Raske (39-97) .402 1992 Ken Bierman 6-2 1989 Bob Herrmann 2.27
1988 Tim Myjak (31-87) .356 1991 Mark Walker 7-1 1988 Tom Eckhardt 3.99
1987 Joe Newcomer (23-63) .365 1990 Mark Walker 5-4 1987 Kevin Aldridge 5.76
1986 Mike Morales (38-96) .396 1989 Andy Lehmann 5-1 1986 Tom Eckhardt 3.57
1985 John Bogdanske (19-53) .354 1988 Tom Eckherdt 3-2 1985 Steve Ney 3.50
1984 Duane Astling (41-98) 418 1987 Kevin Aldridge 2-0 1984 Joe Sitar 3.03
1983 Brad Lundine (41-102) .402 1986 Tony Carf 3-1 1983 Mike Duffy 3.31
1982 Doug Sundlof (32-82) .390 1985 Steve Ney 6-0 1982 Mike Hafertepe 231
1981 Bill Graser (23-66) .348 1984 Joe Sitar 4-1 1981 Mike Duffy 3.33
1980 Tyrone Partee (22-60) .367 1983 Duane Astling 2-1 1980 Mark Bocian 1.95
1979 Paul Poberyko (28-80) .350 Mike Hafertepe 2-1 1979 Jim Hayden 1.52
1978 Kevin McCloughan (13-44)  .295 1982 Mike Duffy 6-1 1978 Mark Deresinski 3.58
1977 Paul Poberyko (34-93) .366 1981 Mike Duffy 2-1 1977 Kevin Lidbury 3.67
1976 G. VanDeCasteele (41-109) .376 1980 Todd Miller 3-1 1976 Jeff Westbrooks 3.24
1975 Al Weir (31-84) .369 1979 Mark Deresinski 4-1 1975 John McEvoy 0.70
1974 Al Weir (38-87) 437 1978 Mike Deresinski 3-0 1974 John McEvoy 1.50
1973 Frank Krone (15-39) .385 1977 Kevin Lidbury 5-3 1973 Jim VanDeCasteele 2.13
1972 Dudley Blunt (34-93) .366 1976 Jeff Westbrooks 8-2 1972 Drew Boster 1.84
1971 Dennis Cromer (25-84) 297 1975 John McEvoy 6-1 1971 Tom Messmer 1.43
1970 Gordon Ellingsworth (21-46) .457 1974 John McEvoy 9-0 1970 Tom Messmer 1.00
1969 Tony Clary (26-70) 371 1973 Drew Boster 4-2 1969 Tom Messmer 1.88
1968 Tom Krolak (31-77) 403 John McEvoy 4-2 1968 Roger Thomas 0.90
1967 Tom Krolak (23-65) .354 1972 Jim VanDeCasteele 4-0 1967 Dale Morgan 1.63
1966 Vic Butch (18-55) 327 1971 Tom Messmer 7-2 1966 Robert Metz 1.73
1965 Bob Karlblom (17-39) 436 1970 Tom Messmer 4-3 1965 George Beatty 1.61
1964 Jim Couch (14-40) .350 1969 Tom Messmer 6-1 1964 George Beatty 2.25
1963 Bob Karlblom (16-50) .320 1968 Roger Thomas 5-0 1963 Curt Cook 1.67
1962 Ken Schroeder (16-48) 333 1967 Dale Morgan 2-0 1962 Bill Young 1.91
1961 Joel Brunsvold (7-28) .250 1966 Robert Metz 3-2 1961 Bill Young 0.64
1960 Dale Bryant (14-390 .359 1965 Curt Cook 7-0 1960 Jerry Hamilton 2.04
1959 Dick Hill (14-47) 297 1964 George Beatty 4-1 1959 Ron Maigaard 4.71
1958 Ken Ferris (13-34) .328 1963 Curt Cook 5-1 1958 Ken Lersten 1.84
1957 No Records Available 1962 Bill Young 3-2 1957 No Records Available

1956 Don Crosby (21-45) 467 1961 Frank Loll 1-3 1956 Norm Soderstrom 6.00
1955 Bob Allen (12-40) .300 1960 Jerry Hamilton 3-2 1955 Dick Pewe 4.43
1954 Bob Bryant (18-50) .360 1959 Ken Lersten 1-5 1954 Jack Dittmer 2.55
1953 Bob Bryant (9-33) 273 1958 Ron Maigaard 2-2 1953 Wallace Soderstrom 2.29
1952 Jack Kidder (18-44) .409 1957 No Records Available 1952 Jim Everly 4.35
1951 Bob Brunell (20-40) .500 1956 Bob Moore - 1951 Jim Everly 5.23
1950 Rutch Johnson (19-51) 373 1955 Norm Soderstrom - 1950 Clair Johnson 2.12

Dick Pewe -

1954 Jack Dittmer
1953 Wallace Soderstrom
1952 Clyde Lundgren
1951 Jim Everly

Ray Nelson
1950 Bill Anderson
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AUGUSTANA VIKINGS SINGLE SEASON LISTS

HITTING PITCHING
AT BATS RUNS BATTED IN INNINGS PITCHED
201 Marc Blakeley 2007 60 Bryan Phillips 2006 97 1/3  Eric Knott 2007
201 Jake Meisenbach 2007 60 John Wagle 2008 93 Kevin Green 2001
193 Marc Blakeley 2008 58 Mike Kane 2003 812/3  Andrew Setter 2006
191 Mark Ramos 2007 56 Jake Meisenbach 2007 81 John Benedetti 2000
191 John Wagle 2008 55 Jake Meisenbach 2005 81 Troy Charleston 2001
186 John Wagle 2007 49 Jason Fosdick 2000 80.2 John Benedetti 1999
184 Mark Ramos 2008 45 Mike Cohn 1999 77 2/3  Brandon Engle 2007
182 Chris Pietroski 2007 44  Kevin Iaquinto 2001 72.1 Jeff Westbrooks 1977
176 Eric 1zzo 2008 44 Mike Cohn 2000 72 Marcus Carlson 1999
176 John Wagle 2009 43 Scott Schmid 2000 71.1 Marcus Carlson 1997
43 Kevin Bernier 1998
HITS 43 Bryan Phillips 2005 VICTORIES
90 Marc Blakeley 2007 11 John Benedetti (11-1) 2000
80 John Wagle 2008 STOLEN BASES 9  Andrew Setter (9-1) 2006
75 Marc Blakeley 2008 26 Don Hansen 2007 9  John McEvoy (9-0) 1974
71 Jake Meisenbach 2007 26 Marc Blakeley 2008 9  Marcus Carlson (9-2) 1999
70 John Wagle 2007 22 Scott Tumilty 1996 8  Marcus Carlson (8-4) 1997
69 Mike Kane 2003 22 Steve Lindmark 1995 8  Jeff Westbrooks (8-2) 1976
69 Dan Pedretti 2000 20 Marc Blakeley 2007 8  Kevin Green (8-4) 2001
69 Scott Schmid 2000 20 Chris Pietroski 2007 8  Troy Charleston (8-4) 2001
69 Jake Meisenbach 2005 20 Marc Blakeley 2006 8  Scott Tumilty (8-2) 1996
66 Mark Ramos 2007 19 Steve Lindmark 1994 7  Matt Erickson (7-1) 2007
66 Mark Ramos 2008 19 Steve Lindmark 1993 7  Brandon Engle (7-3) 2007
66 Jake Vroman 2006 19 Jorge Acosta 2004 7  Eric Knott (7-5) 2007
7 Kevin Kuntz (7-2) 2006
DOUBLES BASE ON BALLS 7 Curt Cook (7-0) 1965
24 Jake Meisenbach 2007 39 Don Hansen 2007 7 Mark Walker (7-1) 1991
21 Jake Meisenbach 2005 34 Don Hansen 2008 7  Tom Messmer (7-2) 1971
17 Marc Blakeley 2007 32 Tony Terronez 1991 7 Jeromy Franks (7-2) 2000
16 Dan Pedretti 2000 32 Jason Fosdick 2000 7  Marcus Carlson (7-3) 2000
16 Bryan Welder 1997 31 Scott Schmid 2000 7  Scott Tumilty (7-4) 1995
16  Bryan Phillips 2006 31 Jason Fosdick 1999
15 Scott Schmid 1999 29 Marc Blakeley 2007 STRIKEOUTS
15 Mike Kane 2003 28 Kevin Iaquinto 2001 104 John Benedetti 2000
15 John Wagle 2008 28 Darren Raske 1991 96 John Benedetti 1999
14 Mike Kane 2002 28  Eric Griffin 2000 78 Tom Messmer 1971
14 Marc Blakeley 2008 28 Kevin Iaquinto 2002 73  Andrew Setter 2006
70 Tom Messmer 1969
TRIPLES BATTING AVERAGE 69 Troy Charleston 2001
7  Mark Ramos 2008 .500 Bob Brunell (20-40) 1951 64  Eric Knott 2007
6  Chris Beard 2003 .467 Don Crosby (21-45) 1956 63 John McEvoy 1974
5  Dick Haugen 1967 .448 Marc Blakeley (90-201) 2007 63 Jeff Westbrooks 1975
5 Mike Gray 1987 .446 Don Hansen (50-112) 2006 59 Jeff Dunn 2003
5  Kevin Iaquinto 2000 .443 Scott Schmid (47-106) 1997
5 Mike Kane 2003 437 Al Weir (37-87) 1974 EARNED RUN AVERAGE (Min. 40 IP)
5  John Wagle 2008 -436 Dave Hopley (17-39) 1951 0.64 Bill Young 1961
5  Mark Ramos 2009 .436 Bob Karlblom (17-39) 1965 0.70 John McEvoy 1975
4 Rutch Johnson 1950 .422 Chris Beard (57-135) 2003 0.90 Roger Thomas 1969
4 Tim Koselke 1975 .422 William Barclay (19-45) 1951 1.00 Tom Messmer 1970
4  Gary VanDeCasteele 1976 1.24 Jason Heires 2000
4  Mike Gray 1986 RUNS SCORED 1.39 Kevin Kuntz 2006
4 Jermaine Johnson 1999 60 Marc Blakeley 2007 1.43 Tom Messmer 1971
4  Jake Vroman 2006 59 Marc Blakeley 2008 1.50 John McEvoy 1974
58 Dan Pedretti 2000 1.54 Andrew Setter 2006
HOME RUNS 54 Kevin Iaquinto 2000 1.73 Robert Metz 1966
11 John Wagle 2008 52 Mark Ramos 2007
10 Marc Blakeley 2007 52 Don Hansen 2007
10 Jake Meisenbach 2005 52  John Wagle 2008
10 Ernie Jack 2001 50 Kevin Iaquinto 2001
9  Jason Fosdick 1998 48 Mike Kane 2002
9  Ernie Jack 2002 48 Jake Vroman 2005
9  Bryan Phillips 2005 48  FEric Izzo 2008
8  Kevin Bernier 1998
8  Doug Sundlof 1979
8  Bill Martin 1982
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AUGUSTANA VIKINGS CAREER BASEBALL LISTS
PITCHING

HITTING

AT BATS

671 Marc Blakeley
653 John Wagle
593 Mark Ramos
550 Jorge Acosta
542 Scott Schmid
525 Don Hansen
513 Bryan Phillips
484 Kevin Iaquinto
471 Jake Vroman
467 Jason Fosdick

RUNS SCORED
206 Marc Blakeley
153 Kevin Iaquinto
148 Don Hansen
147 Mark Ramos
142 John Wagle
138 Scott Schmid
137 Jake Vroman
131 Scott Tumilty
127 Bryan Phillips
125 Jason Fosdick

HITS

258 Marc Blakeley
243 John Wagle
222 Scott Schmid
212 Mark Ramos
183 Bryan Phillips
182 Don Hansen
172 Jake Vroman
169 Mike Kane
163 Kevin Iaquinto
161 Chris Pietroski

DOUBLES

45 Jake Meisenbach
44 Marc Blakeley
43 John Wagle
37 Mike Kane

36 Bryan Phillips
35 Bryan Welder
34 Scott Schmid
33 Darren Raske
32 Don Hansen
32 Jason Fosdick

TRIPLES

13 Mark Ramos
12 John Wagle
11 Mike Gray
10 Dick Haugen
10 Chris Beard
8  Ernie Jack

8  Jorge Acosta
7 Kevin Iaquinto
6  Bill Gamble

6  Jordan Nixon
6  Mike Kane

6  Chris Pietroski

12 - AUGUSTANA VIKINGS

2005-08
2006-09
2006-09
2002-05
1997-00
2006-09
2003-06
1999-02
2003-06
1997-00

2005-08
1999-02
2006-09
2006-09
2006-09
1997-00
2003-06
1993-96
2003-06
1997-00

2005-08
2006-09
1997-00
2006-09
2003-06
2006-09
2003-06
2001-03
1999-02
2004-07

2005; 07
2005-08
2006-09
2001-03
2003-06
1994-97
1997-00
1989-92
2006-09
1997-00

2006-09
2006-09
1984-87
1965-68
2001-03
2001-03
2002-05
1999-02
1971-74
1989-92
2001-03
2004-07

HOME RUNS

25 Jason Fosdick
23 Ernie Jack

22 Doug Sundlof
18 Bryan Phillips
17 Paul Poberyko
17 Darren Raske
17 Marc Blakeley
17 John Wagle
15 Jeff Weller

14 Mike Gray

14  Kevin Iaquinto
14 Mike Kane

RUNS BATTED IN
154 John Wagle
142 Bryan Phillips
139 Jason Fosdick
125 Mike Kane
116 Kevin Iaquinto
114 Mark Ramos
114 Don Hansen
113 Marc Blakeley
112 Ernie Jack
111 Jake Meisenbach

BASE ON BALLS
103 Don Hansen
94 Jason Fosdick
93 Scott Schmid
92 Marc Blakeley
79 Steve Lindmark
73 Kevin Iaquinto
71 Doug Sundlof
70 Al Weir

66 Tony Terronez
66 Darren Raske

STOLEN BASES

78 Marc Blakeley
64 Steve Lindmark
50 Kevin Iaquinto
49 Don Hansen
47  Chris Pietroski
43 Jorge Acosta
42  Scott Tumilty
38 John Wagle
37 Mark Ramos
36 Scott Schmid

1997-00
2001-03
1979-82
2003-06
1976-79
1989-92
2005-08
2006-09
1986-89
1984-87
1999-02
2001-03

2006-09
2003-06
1997-00
2001-03
1999-02
2006-09
2006-09
2005-08
2001-03
2005; 07

2006-09
1997-00
1997-00
2005-08
1992-95
1999-02
1979-82
1972-75
1989-92
1989-92

2005-08
1992-95
1999-02
2006-09
2004-07
2002-05
1993-96
2006-09
2006-09
1997-00

BATTING AVERAGE (Min. 200 AB)

.412 Mike Cohn (127-308)
.410 Scott Schmid (222-542)
.391 Jordan Nixon (136-348)
.387 Dan Pedretti (115-297)
.385 Marc Blakeley (258-671)
.376 Mike Kane (169-450)
.374 Bryan Welder (140-374)
.372 John Wagle (243-653)
.365 Jake Vroman (172-471)
.365 Brad Lundine (81-222)

1999-00
1997-00
1989-92
1999-00
2005-08
2001-03
1994-97
2006-09
2003-06
1980-83

INNINGS PITCHED

266 1/3 John Benedetti
265 1/3 Marcus Carlson
247 1/3  Scott Tumilty

231

Brandon Engle

216 2/3 Larry Skidmore
206 2/3 Matt Blankenship
204 1/3 Tom Messmer
195 1/3 Jason Van Houtte
183 2/3 Andrew Setter
182 2/3 Bob Herrmann
181 1/3 Matt Erickson

1997-00
1997-00
1993-96
2005-08
1995-98
2002-05
1968-71
1991-94
2003-06
1987-90
2007-active

EARNED RUN AVERAGE (Min. 100 IP)

2.44 Drew Boster
2.60 Tom Messmer
2.75 Kevin Kuntz
2.81 John McEvoy
2.94 Andrew Setter
3.14 John Benedetti
3.22 Jim Zeiger
3.28 George Beatty
3.43 Scott Schmid
3.46 Brandon Engle
STRIKEOUTS

290 John Benedetti

240 Tom Messmer

211 Marcus Carlson
162 Matt Erickson

154 John McEvoy

154
152
148
148
146
142

Matt Blankenship
Brandon Engle
Andrew Setter
Steve Ney

Tom Eckhardt
Scott Tumilty

WINS

Marcus Carlson (27-15)
Scott Tumilty (25-14)
John Benedetti (25-12)
Tom Messmer (22-8)
Brandon Engle (21-13)
Andrew Setter (19-2)
John McEvoy (19-4)
Larry Skidmore (18-16)
M. Blankenship (17-10)
Scott Schmid (17-5)
Matt Ericson (17-7)

1970-73
1968-71
2004-07
1972-75
2003-06
1997-00
1971-73
1964-65
1997-00
2005-08

1997-00
1968-71
1997-00
2007-active
1972-75
2002-05
2005-08
2003-06
1982-85
1985-88
1993-96

1997-00
1993-96
1997-00
1968-71
2005-08
2003-06
1972-75
1995-98
2002-05
1997-00
2007-active



2009 -

2008 -

2007 -

2006 -

2005 -

2004 -

2003 -

2002 -

2001 -

2000 -

1999 -

1998 -

1997 -

1996 -

1995 -

1994 -

1993 -

1992 -

1991 -

1990 -

1989 -

1988 -

AUGUSTANA ALL-CONFERENCE SELECTIONS

Dave Hoffman, Infield (1st); John Wagle, DH (1st); Myles
Kurnick, OF (2nd); Eric Izzo, Infield (2nd)

Marc Blakeley, CF (1st); John Wagle, 3B (1st);
Mark Ramos, SS (1st); Eric Izzo, UP (1st);
Don Hansen, OF (2nd); John Vezzetti, C (2nd)

Marc Blakeley, CF (1st); Don Hansen, RF (1st);
John Wagle, 2B (1st); Jake Meisenbach, C (1st);
Mark Ramos, SS (2nd); Eric Knott, P (2nd)

Kevin Kuntz, P (1st); Andrew Setter, P (1st);
Bryan Phillips, IF (1st); Kevin Ryan, IF (1st);
Jake Vroman, OF (1st); Don Hansen DH (1st);
Bandon Engle, P (2nd); Chris Pietroski OF (2nd)

Jake Meisenbach, C (1%); Bryan Phillips, IF (1%);
Jake Vroman, OF (1%); Steve Broski, P (2™);
Kevin Kuntz, P (2"); Marc Blakeley, OF (2")

Jeff Boyer, DH (2™); Chris Nelson, IF (2");
Derek DeClerk (2")

Ernie Jack, C (1%); Mike Kane, IF (1%
Chris Beard, OF (1%); Jeff Dunn, P (2)

Ernie Jack, C (1%); Mike Kane, IF (1%);
Zach Vroman, OF (1%); Kevin Iaquinto, IF (2);
Mike Hoffman, OF (2"); Jason Brien, P (2)

Ernie Jack, C (1%); Kevin Iaquinto, IF (1%);
Jason Pettit, OF (1%); Kevin Green, P (1%);
Mike Kane, IF (2"); Zach Vroman, OF (2")

Dan Pedretti, IF (1%); Jason Fosdick, OF (1%);

John Benedetti, P (1%%); Scott Schmid, UT (1%);
Kevin Iaquinto, IF (2"); Jason Pettit, OF (2™);
Marcus Carlson, P (2™); Mike Cohn, C (2")

John Benedetti, P (1%); Dan Pedretti, IF (1);
Scott Schmid, UT (1%); Mike Cohn, C (2™);
Jason Fosdick, OF (2)

John Benedetti, P (1%); Kevin Bernier, DH (2");
Scott Schmid, IF (2")

Scott Schmid, IF (1%); Bryan Welder, IF (1%);
John Benedetti, P (2"); Chris Earing, OF (2")

Ryan Southern, IF (1%); Shon Keener, IF (1%);
Scott Tumilty, OF (1%); Rusty VanWetzinga,

UT (2™); Mark Smith, OF (2M);

Anthony Valladares, IF (2"); Bryan Welder, IF (2")

Steve Lindmark, OF (1%t); Scott Tumilty, UT (1%);
Mike Shaw, C (2"); Bryan Welder, IF (2")

Greg Weber, OF (1%); Steve Lindmark, IF (1%);
Scott Tumilty, UT (1%%); Joel Southern, DH (2");
Shon Keener, IF (2"9)

Steve Lindmark, IF (1%); Greg Weber, OF (1%);
Scott Tumilty, P (2™)

Ken Bierman, P (1%); Jordan Nixon, OF (1%%);
Tony Terronez, IF (1%); Darren Raske, C (1%);
Jason VanHoutte, P (1%) ; Steve Lindmark, IF (HM)

Jordan Nixon, OF (1%); Tony Terronez, OF (1%);
Mark Walker, P (1%%); Gib Olander, OF (HM)

Scott Krenrich, OF (1%); Tim Myjak, IF (1%%);
Jordan Nixon, OF (1%); Mark Walker, P (1%)

Brett Belokin, IF (1%); Mark Foster, IF (1%);
Bob Herrmann, P (1<); Darren Raske, C (1%);
Jeff Weller, OF (1%); Andy Lehmann, P (HM)

Tom Eckhardt, P (1%); Jay Hatch, C (1%);
Tim Myjak, IF (1)

1987 -  Rich Busch, DH (1%); Mike Morales, IF (1%);

Greg Wallace, OF (1<); Dave Mammosser, IF (HM)
1986 -  Mike Morales, IF (1%); Greg Wallace, OF (1%);

Tim Myjak, IF (HM); Mike Gray, OF (HM);

Jay Hatch, C (HM)

1985 -  Mike Gray, OF (1%); Steve Ney, P (1<)

1984 -  Duane Astling, IF (2"); Ron Piarowski, C (2")
1983 -  Brad Lundine, C (2™)

1982 -  Mike Duffy, P (1%); Doug Sundlof, IF (HM)
1979 -  Mark Deresinski, P (1%); Paul Poberyko, IF (1%
1978 - Paul Poberyko, IF (1%)

1977 - Paul Poberyko, IF (HM); Kevin Lidbury, P (HM)
1976 -  Mike Ericksen, OF (1)

1975 -  John McEvoy, P (1%); Al Weir, IF (HM)

1974 -  Tom Koselke, IF (1%%); John McEvoy, P (1%);
Al Weir, IF (1)

1973 -  Bill Gamble, OF (1%); Jim VanDeCasteele, P (HM)
1972 - Dudley Blunt, IF (1%%); Dennis Cromer, OF (1)

AUGUSTANA BASEBALL
COSIDA ACADEMIC ALL-AMERICANS

2005 - Steven Broski, P
2004 - Steven Broski, P
2000 - Scott Schmid, IF
1999 - Scott Schmid, IF
1997 - Bryan Welder, IF
1996 - Bryan Welder, IF
1995 - Bryan Welder, IF
1994 - Joel Southern, DH
1989 - Joe Newcomer, OF
1976 - Mike Ericksen, OF

AUGUSTANA BASEBALL ALL-AMERICANS
2008 - John Wagle, NCAA Division III

2007 - Marc Blakeley, NCAA Division III
2005 - Bryan Phillips, NCAA Division III
2003 - Mike Kane, NCAA Division III

2000 - John Benedetti, NCAA Division III
1975 - John McEvoy, NAIA

1975 - Al Weir, NAIA

1969 - Roger Thomas, NAIA

1965 - Curt Cook, NCAA College Division
1965 - Bob Karlblom, NCAA College Division

AMERICAN BASEBALL COACHES
ASSOCIATION ALL-REGION

2009 - Dave Hoffman...Mark Ramos

2008 — John Wagle...Marc Blakeley...Eric Izzo..Mark Ramos

2007 — Marc Blakeley...Jake Meisenbach...John Wagle...Don Hansen

2006 — Bryan Phillips...Jake Vroman...Andrew Setter...Kevin Kuntz...
Don Hansen

2005 — Jake Meisenbach...Jake Vroman

2003 — Mike Kane...Teddy Grothe...Chris Beard

2002 — Ernie Jack...Jason Brien

2001 - Kevin Iaquinto...Zack Vroman...Jason Petit...Kevin Green

2000 — John Benedetti...Scott Schmid...Mike Cohn...Kevin Iaquinto

1999 — Marcus Carlson...Scott Schmid...Kevin Iaquinto...Mike Cohn...
Jason Fosdick
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TEAMS
Carthage

IIl. Wesleyan
Wheaton
Augustana
North Park
North Central
Millikin
Elmhurst

AME
GAME 1:

GAME 2:
GAME 3:
GAME 4:
GAME 5:

GAME 6:

2009 CCIW FINAL BASEBALL STANDINGS

CCIW GAMES

w L T .PCT
18 1 0 .9%47
14 7 0 .666
13 7 0 .650
10 10 0 .500
8 13 0 .381
7 13 1 .333
4 12 1 .235
4 15 0 .211

OVERALL

w L T
38 9 0
24 16 0
23 19 0
23 17 0
18 20 0
11 25 1
10 20 1
13 23 0

PCT
.801
.600
.548
575
474
.306
323
.361

2009 CCIW BASEBALL TOURNAMENT RESULTS

May 7-9 * Carthage College * Kenosha, WI

OPPONENT
Illinois Wesleyan 10, Wheaton 6

Carthage 12, Augustana 5
Wheaton 14, Augustana 12
Carthage 16, Illinois Wesleyan 11
Wheaton 8, Illinois Wesleyan 3

Carthage 12, Wheaton 3

DATE

May 7, 2009

May 7, 2009

May 8, 2009

May 8, 2009

May 9, 2009

May 9, 2009

SITE

Bloomington, IL
Bloomington, IL
Bloomington, IL
Bloomington, IL
Bloomington, IL

Bloomington, IL

*The top four teams, by CCIW winning percentage, qualify for the CCIW baseball tournament. The four qualifying teams receive one championship point
for each regular season CCIW baseball victory and additional championship points based on the following tournament records: 3-0 = 5 points; 4-1 or
3-1 = 4 points; 3-2 = 3 points; 2-2 = 2 points; 1-2 = 1 point and 0-2 = 0 points. Teams that do not qualify for the tournament do not receive champi-
onship points for regular season victories. If a tie occurs in total points after the tournament, then the team that finished highest in the tournament will
be the conference champion. The CCIW champion receives the league’s automatic bid to the NCAA Division III baseball tournament.

2009 CCIW ALL-CONFERENCE TEAM

FIRST TEAM SECOND TEAM

POS PLAYER YR POS PLAYER YR
Outfielder Charlie Antal (Wheaton) So. Outfielder Tom Bastien (Millikin) Sr.
Outfielder Stefen Edwards (Millikin) Sr. Outfielder Will Hodges (Carthage) So.
Outfielder Kraig Ladd (Illinois Wesleyan) Jr. Outfielder Myles Kurnick (Augustana) Sr.
Outfielder Zach Laffey (North Park) Sr. Outfielder Mike Morrissey (Illinois Wesleyan) Jr.

Infielder Zach Hofer (EImhurst) So. Infielder Eric Izzo (Augustana) Jr.
Infielder Dave Hoffman (Augustana) So. Infielder Brian Kolb (Wheaton) Jr.

Infielder Brett Moore (Illinois Wesleyan) Jr. Infielder Nick Marino (North Park) Jr.

Infielder Ryan Miller (Wheaton) Fr. Infielder Casey Mclntosh (Illinois Wesleyan) Jr.

Infielder Mike Frigo (Millikin) Sr. Infielder John Lequia (Carthage) Sr.

Catcher Mike Hughes (Carthage) Sr. Catcher Michael Corrigan (North Central) So.
DH John Wagle (Augustana) Sr DH Pete Sekalias (North Park) Sr.

Utility Player Steve Dennison (Wheaton) So. Utility Player Trevor Popp (North Park) So.
Utility Player Nick Herrera (EImhurst) Jr. Pitcher Pat Kirchhofer (Illinois Wesleyan) Jr.

Pitcher Mike Giovenco (North Park) So. Pitcher Mike Kloss (North Central) Jr.

Pitcher Jordan Jaehne-Llanas (Carthage) Jr. Pitcher Jason Pankau (Illinois Wesleyan) So.
Pitcher Trace Ruffie (Carthage) Jr. Pitcher Mario Perez (Carthage) So.
Pitcher Tim Urbanowicz (Wheaton) Jr.

CO-PLAYERS OF THE YEAR: Mike Hughes — Carthage

Zach Hofer — Elmhurst

PITCHER OF THE YEAR: Trace Ruffie — Carthage
14 - AUGUSTANA VIKINGS

COACH OF THE YEAR: Augie Schmidt — Carthage



2009 CCIW BASEBALL STATISTICS

TEAM BATTING G Avg AB R H 2B 3B HR BB SO SB-ATT HITS
Augustana 20 .322 737 17223751 2 14 77 106 30-35 Moore, Brett IWU 34
Wheaton 20 .308 684 169 211 39 7 20 97 153 7-12 Dave Hoffman AUGIE 34
Illinois Wesleyan 21 .308 714 140 220 32 3 21 82 116 25-31 John Wagle AUGIE 33
Carthage 19 .305 649 148 198 33 5 19 94 106 36-47 Miller, Ryan WHEAT 32
North Central 21 .288 721 143 208 36 3 6 91 90 29-33 5 tied with 28 hit(s)
North Park 21 .282 691 125 19533 6 14 67 131 32-40
Elmhurst 19 .276 508 85 165 29 1 14 62 139 11-17 RUNS SCORED
Millikin 17 .276 577 88 159 18 1 6 57 117 20-22 Antal, Charlie WHEAT 26
Moore, Brett IWU 25
Kolb, Brian WHEAT 24
TEAM PITCHING G ERA W L Sv IP H R ER BB SO Miller, Ryan WHEAT 24
Carthage 19 2.68 18 1 3 1680 151 64 50 52 134 2 tied with 22 run(s) scored
Illinois Wesleyan 21 3.19 14 7 6 183.1 169 81 65 55 171
Augustana 20 4.25 10 10 1 1711 176 10281 69 138 RUNS BATTED IN
Wheaton 20 5.53 13 7 4 171.0 216 143 105 74 113 Hughes, Mike CARTH 25
North Park 21 6.07 8 13 1 172.0 195 150 116 112 126 Mclntosh, Casey IWU 24
North Central 21 7.54 7 13 2 176.2 262 179 148 92 106 Miller, Ryan WHEAT 22
Millikin 17 7.57 4 12 2 138.0 203 162 116 65 85 Laffey, Zach NPU 22
Elmhurst 19 9.75 4 15 1 1440 214 188 156 109 85 4 tied with 21 RBI(s)
DOUBLES
TEAM FIELDING G PO A E Pct DP PB SBA-ATT Laffey, Zach NPU 9
Carthage 19 504 210 16 .978 16 0 9-18 Dave Hoffman AUGIE 8
Tllinois Wesleyan 21 550 253 24 971 21 4 13-14 Miller, Ryan WHEAT 8
Wheaton 20 513 228 30 .961 20 10 33-41 Bastien, Tom MILLI 7
North Park 21 516 201 34 .955 18 7 31-39 5 tied with 6 double(s)
North Central 21 530 211 36 .954 19 6 32-39
Augustana 20 514 19235 .953 13 10 10-14 TRIPLES
Elmhurst 19 432 189 37 .944 13 14 26-32 Whartnaby, Brian WHEAT 2
Millikin 17 414 177 49 .923 14 3 36-39 Dennison, Steve WHEAT 2
24 tied with 1 triple(s)
IND BATTING G Avg AB R H RBI2B 3B HR BB HOME RUNS
Hofer, Zach ELMHU 18 .431 65 12 28 16 5 0 4 5 Antal, Charlie WHEAT 6
Dave Hoffman AUGIE 20 .420 81 16 34 21 8 0 1 10 Hughes, Mike CARTH 5
Moore, Brett IWU 21 410 83 25 34 15 5 1 2 12 Herrera, Nick ELMHU 5
Frigo, Mike MILLI 17 .403 67 11 27 13 3 0 2 7 Dennison, Steve WHEAT 5
Kevin Schuetz AUGIE 14 .396 53 17 21 10 3 0 2 3 Mclntosh, Casey IWU 5
Sobol, Mark CARTH 11 .381 42 11 16 16 1 1 4 1
Miller, Ryan WHEAT 20 .376 8 24 32 22 8 O 2 9 TOTAL BASES
T.J. O'Donnell AUGIE 14 .375 40 12 15 14 2 0 2 7 Antal, Charlie WHEAT 53
Dennison, Steve WHEAT 18 .371 70 20 26 21 4 2 5 6 Hughes, Mike CARTH 49
Roberts, Drew CARTH 13 .367 49 8 18 9 4 0 1 2 Dennison, Steve WHEAT 49
Antal, Charlie WHEAT 20 .364 77 26 28 21 5 1 6 11 Moore, Brett IWU 47
Kolb, Brian WHEAT 20 .364 77 24 28 18 6 0 1 17 2 tied with 46 total base(s)
Hughes, Mike CARTH 19 .354 79 15 28 25 6 O 5 8
Edwards, Stefen MILLI 17 .353 68 16 24 7 1 0 1 5 STOLEN BASES SB-ATT
John Wagle AUGIE 20 351 94 17 33 21 6 1 1 4 Edwards, Stefen MILLI 13-13
Popp, Trevor NPU 8-9
Athans, Andy NPU 8-10
IND PITCHING App ERA W-L Sv IP H R ER BB SO Ladd, Kraig IWU 7-7
Tosi, Alex WU 5 1.59 3-0 1 2861 28 5 5 10 29 Hodges, Will CARTH 7-8
Jaehne-Llanas, Jord CARTH. 4 193 3-1 0 280 2 7 6 12 26
Cmaeae S am b W R urg § e v,
Irchhorer . - . . .
Froelich, Joe IWU 6 227 22 0 392 36 18 10 13 29 El'g;’:”ﬁl?l'(eMl'\lkcecN PU Zg'f ZZ
Pankau, Jason IWU 5 293 40 0 302 22 11 10 5 30 y PIKE IV :
Giovenco, Mike NPU 7 310 322 0 402 32 2 14 22 47 Urbanowicz, Tim WHEAT 46.1 41
Mike Trotta AUGIE 6 338 1-2 1 400 36 21 15 17 27 Ruffie, Trace CARTH 50.0 41
Kabbes, Paul IWU 9 3.74 222 2 202 21 10 9 6 27 Dennison, Steve WHEAT 35.2 34
Perez, Mario CARTH 6 3.82 40 0 351 42 21 15 19 27
Laird, Michael MILLI 6 418 0-2 1 321 39 23 15 11 14
Dennison, Steve WHEAT 5 429 2-2 0 352 4 21 17 9 34
Urbanowicz, Tim WHEAT 6 447 5-1 0 4.1 44 32 23 28 4
Bonnett, Joel NPU 6 485 1-2 0 202 28 29 16 25 18
Little, John WHEAT 5 519 1-1 0 260 40 24 15 11 8
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1985 at North Central

1st Round:

North Central 6, Elmhurst 5
Illinois Wesleyan 7, Carthage 2
2" Round:

North Central 8, Illinois Wesleyan 6
Elmhurst 7, Carthage 4
Semifinal:

Elmhurst 7, Illinois Wesleyan 2
CHAMPIONSHIP:

North Central 6, Elmhurst 4

1986 at North Central

1st Round:

Illinois Wesleyan 4, EImhurst 3
North Central 9, Millikin 2

2" Round:

North Central 3, Illinois Wesleyan 1
Elmhurst 3, Millikin 2

Semifinal:

Illinois Wesleyan 13, Elmhurst 2
CHAMPIONSHIP:

North Central 9, Illinois Wesleyan 3

1987 at North Central

1t Round:

North Park 6, Illinois Wesleyan 5
North Central 5, Elmhurst 2
2" Round:

Elmhurst 5, Illinois Wesleyan 4
North Park 7, North Central 1
Semifinal:

Elmhurst 5, North Central 4
CHAMPIONSHIP:

North Park 4, ElImhurst 2

1988 at Millikin

1t Round:

Elmhurst 8, Illinois Wesleyan 5
North Central 9, North Park 6
2nd Round:

North Park 11, Illinois Wesleyan 8
North Central 5, Eimhurst 4
Semifinal:

Elmhurst 8, North Park 1
CHAMPIONSHIP

North Central 7, Elmhurst 1

1989 at North Central

1st Round:

Illinois Wesleyan 4, Carthage 3
Augustana 8, North Park 2

2" Round:

Carthage 4, North Park 1
Illinois Wesleyan 3, Augustana 0
Semifinal:

Carthage 8, Augustana 7
CHAMPIONSHIP:

Illinois Wesleyan 7, Carthage 3

1990 at Augustana
[Tournament reduced to one day
single elimination due to rain]
Semifinals:

North Park 10, Illinois Wesleyan 4
Millikin 5, Carthage 4 (13 innings)
CHAMPIONSHIP:

North Park 8, Millikin 7
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1991 at Carthage

1%t Round:

Elmhurst 5, Illinois Wesleyan 4
North Central 4, Carthage 2
2" Round:

Carthage 6, Illinois Wesleyan 2
North Central 15, EImhurst 2
Semifinal:

Elmhurst 8, Carthage 4
CHAMPIONSHIP:

North Central 10, EImhurst 3

1992 at Illinois Wesleyan

1t Round:

Illinois Wesleyan 13, North Park 3
Carthage 4, Augustana 3

2™ Round:

North Park 18, Augustana 7
Carthage 14, Illinois Wesleyan 7
Semifinal:

Illinois Wesleyan 15, North Park 6
CHAMPIONSHIP:

Carthage 10, Illinois Wesleyan 9

1993 at North Central

1t Round:

Carthage 24, North Park 4
Augustana 13, North Central 12
2™ Round:

North Central 15, North Park 5
Carthage 19, Augustana 8
Semifinal:

North Central 7, Augustana 5
CHAMPIONSHIP:

Carthage 12, North Central 5

1994 at Millikin

1t Round:

Carthage 5, Illinois Wesleyan 1
North Central 3, Augustana 2
2™ Round:

Augustana 4, Illinois Wesleyan 3
Carthage 10, North Central 8
Semifinal:

North Central 3, Augustana 1
CHAMPIONSHIP:

North Central 8, Carthage 5

1995 at EImhurst

1t Round:

Illinois Wesleyan 9, EImhurst 3
Carthage 9, North Central 8

2™ Round:

North Central 7, EImhurst 3
Carthage 9, Illinois Wesleyan 6
Semifinal:

North Central 16, Illinois Wesleyan 6
CHAMPIONSHIP:

Carthage 12, North Central 4

1996 at Augustana

1t Round:

North Central 5, Augustana 3
Carthage 11, Illinois Wesleyan 10
2™ Round:

North Central 6, Carthage 5
Augustana 14, Illinois Wesleyan 9
Semifinal:

Augustana 7, Carthage 5
CHAMPIONSHIP:

North Central 14, Augustana 1

1997 at Carthage

1%t Round:

Carthage 6, Elmhurst 4

Illinois Wesleyan 11, North Central
10

2" Round:

Illinois Wesleyan 3, Carthage 1
Elmhurst 7, North Central 4
Semifinal:

Elmhurst 7, Carthage 2
CHAMPIONSHIP:

Elmhurst 9, Illinois Wesleyan 5
Elmhurst 19, Illinois Wesleyan 17

1998 at Illinois Wesleyan

1t Round:

Illinois Wesleyan 4, Carthage 2
North Central 2, Elmhurst 1

2™ Round:

Illinois Wesleyan 1, North Central 0
Elmhurst 6, Carthage 0

Semifinal:

North Central 3, EImhurst 0
CHAMPIONSHIP:

North Central 7, Illinois Wesleyan 2
North Central 19, Illinois Wesleyan 8

1999 at North Central

1%t Round:

Augustana 7, Carthage 2

Illinois Wesleyan 13, North Park 4
2" Round:

Carthage 15, North Park 3
Augustana 6, Illinois Wesleyan 5
Semifinal:

Carthage 1, Illinois Wesleyan 0
CHAMPIONSHIP:

Augustan 8, Carthage 7

2000 at Millikin

1t Round:

Carthage 14, Elmhurst 5
Augustana 9, Illinois Wesleyan 4
2" Round:

Illinois Wesleyan 3, EImhurst 0
Carthage 12, Augustana 3
Semifinal:

Augustana 6, Illinois Wesleyan 4
CHAMPIONSHIP:

Augustana 6, Carthage 5
Carthage 11, Augustana 3

2001 at North Central

15t Round:

North Central 7, Augustana 0
Illinois Wesleyan 6, Carthage 5
2" Round:

Augustana 7, Carthage 6 (16 in-
nings)

Illinois Wesleyan 6, North Central 4
Semifinal:

Augustana 6, North Central 5
CHAMPIONSHIP:

Illinois Wesleyan 3, Augustana 2

2002 at Wheaton

1st Round:

North Central 8, Illinois Wesleyan 4
Carthage 10, Augustana 1

2nd Round:

Augustana 7, Illinois Wesleyan 6
Carthage 10, North Central 8
Semifinal:

North Central 2, Augustana 1
CHAMPIONSHIP:

Carthage 5, North Central 4

CCIW BASEBALL TOURNAMENT HISTORY

2003 at Augustana

1t Round:

Carthage 6, North Central 3
Augustna 13, Elmhurst 11
2™ Round:

Elmhurst 17, North Central 16
Carthage 10, Augustana 6
Semifinal:

Elmhurst 14, Augustana 6
CHAMPIONSHIP:

Carthage 8, Elmhurst 2

2004 at Carthage

1t Round:

Illinois Wesleyan 6, North Central 1
Carthage 6, ElImhurst 3

2™ Round:

North Central 3, Elmhurst 1
Carthage 9, Illinois Wesleyan 3
Semifinal:

Illinois Wesleyan 10, North Central 7
CHAMPIONSHIP:

Illinois Wesleyan 5, Carthage 4
Carthage 11, Illinois Wesleyan 1

2005 at Ilinois Wesleyan

1%t Round:

Tllinois Wesleyan 6, North Central 2
Carthage 5, Augustana 3

2" Round:

Augustana 17, North Central 3
Illinois Wesleyan 6, Carthage 1
Semifinal:

Augustana 5, Carthage 2
CHAMPIONSHIP:

Illinois Wesleyan 7, Augustana 5

2006 at Carthage

1t Round:

Carthage 10, North Park 1

Illinois Wesleyan 4, Augustana 1
CHAMPIONSHIP:

Carthage 6, Illinios Wesleyan 4

* Single game elimination tourna-
ment due to rain.

2007 at Illinois Wesleyan
1st Round:

Illinois Wesleyan 11, Elmhurst 0
Carthage 12, Augustana 4

2" Round:

Carthage 10, Illinois Wesleyan 3
Augustana 16, EImhurst 14
Augustana 7, Illinois Wesleyan 2
CHAMPIONSHIP:

Carthage 5, Augustana 3 (10 in-
nings)

2008 at Illinois Wesleyan
1st Round:

Illinois Wesleyan 7, Wheaton 5
Augustana 6, Carthage 5

2nd Round:

Illinois Wesleyan 6, Augustana 0
Carthage 9, Wheaton 1
Carthage 12, Augustana 5
CHAMPIONSHIP

Carthage 9, Illinois Wesleyan 4
Illinois Wesleyan 17, Carthage 7

2009 at Carthage

1st Round

Carthage 12, Augustana 5
Wheaton 14, Augustana 12
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Head Coach
Greg Wallace

Anthony Jarl
Concialdi Dahlgren

Dave Ray
Hoffman Homolka

Jack Grant
Loiselle

Kevin Ryan
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THROUGH THE YEARS WITH THE VIKINGS

YEAR W L T HEADCOACH  CAPTAINS

Leverich

Walfred Swedberg

Carl Anderson
Edgar Johnson
Red Mullen
Red Mullen

Clarence Bloomberg

Art Swedberg
Art Swedberg
Art Swedberg
Art Swedberg
Wallace Swanson
Wallace Swanson
Carl Peterson
Carl Peterson
Carl Peterson
Shorty Almquist
Shorty Almquist

Shorty Almquist
Shorty Almquist
Shorty Almquist
Shorty Almquist
Shorty Almquist

L.C. Brissman
John Briley
Guy Mabry
Guy Mabry
Lenny Kallis
Lenny Kallis
Lenny Kallis
Lenny Kallis
Lenny Kallis
Lenny Kallis

Lenny Kallis
Lenny Kallis
Lenny Kallis
Lenny Kallis
Lenny Kallis
Lenny Kallis
Lenny Kallis
Lenny Kallis
Lenny Kallis
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Knut Erickson

Eric Anderson
Eric Anderson

Edgar Johnson
Clarence Bloomberg
Martin Collins
Martin Collins
Roger Peterson
Wallace Swanson
Ogden Johnson
Kenneth Conrey
Ephraim Erickson
Howard Pierce
Spahr

Wallace Goranson
Harold Jaeke
Edwin Johnson

Art Aronson, Bob Metz
Clarence Carlson, Don Allison

Art Jenkins

Ed Blaser
Richard Erickson
Bob Brunell
Dale Baraks
Dave Hopley
Don Paulsen,
Elmer Zumsteg
Dick Pewe

Al Hansen
Fred Lear

Ken Ferris

Ken Lersten
Jerry Hamilton
Ken Schroeder
Kent Crippen
John Fogelman

1965
1966

1967
1968
1969
1970

1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977

1978

1979

1980

1981

1982
1983
1984

1985

1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000

2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007

2008

2009

2
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Lenny Kallis
Lenny Kallis

Lenny Kallis
Lenny Kallis
Jim Borcherding
Jim Borcherding

Dave Langrock
Dave Langrock
Dave Langrock
Dave Langrock
Dave Langrock
Dave Langrock
Dave Langrock

Dave Langrock
Dave Langrock
Dave Langrock
Dave Langrock

Dave Langrock
Dave Langrock
Dave Langrock

Barry Bilkey

Barry Bilkey
Barry Bilkey
Barry Bilkey
Barry Bilkey
Barry Bilkey
Barry Bilkey
Barry Bilkey
Barry Bilkey
Barry Bilkey
Barry Bilkey
Barry Bilkey
Barry Bilkey
Greg Wallace
Greg Wallace
Greg Wallace

Greg Wallace
Greg Wallace
Greg Wallace
Greg Wallace
Greg Wallace
Greg Wallace
Greg Wallace

Greg Wallace

Greg Wallace

Bob Karlblom

Jim Couch, Jim Anderson,
Renny Reusze

Jim Anderson, Dick Haugen
Dick Haugen

Tom Krolak, Roger Thomas
Tom Krolak,

Gordy Ellingsworth

Tom Messmer

Dudley Blunt, Jim Palincsar
Drew Boster, Al Bambric
Rick Spencer, Bill Gamble
John McEvoy, George Suhr
Jim Oien, Jeff Underwood
Jeff Underwood,

Gary VanDeCasteele

Bruce Milligan, Emmett Witt
Paul Poberyko

Craig Christell,

Paul Poberyko

Mark Deresinski,

Kevin McCloughan

Jim Hayden,

Kevin McCloughan

Russ Melton, Doug Sundlof
Brad Lundine, Mike Duffy
Ron Piarowski, Ed Williams
Mike Hafertepe

John Bogdanske,

Ralph Schuetzle

Mitch Borcherding

Mike Gray

Greg Wallace

Brett Belokin

Brett Belokin

Jordan Nixon

Pete Leonard

Joel Southern

Steve Lindmark

Scott Tumilty

Rusty VanWetzinga

Ian Howell

John Benedetti, Perry Jones
John Benedetti,

Scott Schmid, Dan Pedretti
Jason Pettit

Kevin Iaquinto, Zach Vroman
Teddy Grothe, Mike Kane,
Ernie Jack

Jeff Boyer, Chris Nelson
Jorge Acosta, Eric Boster
Andrew Setter, Bryan Phillips,
Jake Vroman, Jim Wignall
Brandon Engle, Chris Pietroski,
Jake Meisenbach

Marc Blakelely, Brandon Engle,
Eric Knott, John Wagle,

Mark Ramos

John Wagle, Mark Ramos



AUGUSTANA BASEBALL COACHING RECORDS

COACH (YEARS) w L T .PCT
Greg Wallace (1998-present) 356 162 0 .687
Barry Bilkey (1985-97) 198 225 1 .468
Dave Langrock (1971-84) 194 196 3 499
Lenny Kallis (1950-68) 136 133 0 .506
Jim Borcherding (1969-70) 29 19 0 .604
H.V. “Shorty” AImquist (1929-30; 38-41) 23 38 0 377
Carl Peterson (1926-28) 20 14 0 .588
R.M. Conrad (1913-16) 15 8 0 .652
Art Swedberg (1920-23) 13 6 1 .450
Red Mullen (1917-18) 10 2 0 .833
Guy Mabry (1948-49) 10 14 0 416
John Briley (1947) 6 5 0 .546
L.C. Brissman (1946) 3 3 0 .500
Wally Goranson (1942) 2 4 0 333
Wallace Swanson (1924-25) 2 12 0 .143
Clarence Bloomberg (1919) 1 2 0 333

AUGUSTANA SCHOOL RECORDS
SINGLE SEASON

INDIVIDUAL BATTING TEAM PITCHING
Batting Ave. .500 (20-40)  Bob Brunell 1951 Strikeouts 318 2000
Runs 60 Marc Blakeley 2007 ERA 2.24 1970
Hits 90 Marc Blakeley 2007
Doubles 24 Jake Meisenbach 2007 CAREER
Triples 7 Mark Ramos 2008 HITTING
Home Runs 11 John Wagle 2008 Average 412 (127-308) Mike Cohn 1999-00
Runs Batted In 60 Bryan Phillips 2006 Runs 206 Marc Blakeley 2005-08
60 John Wagle 2008 Hits 258 Marc Blakeley 2005-08
Stolen Bases 26 Don Hansen 2007 Doubles 45 Jake Meisenbach 2005-07
26 Marc Blakeley 2008 Triples 13 Mark Ramos  2006-09
At Bats 201 Marc Blakeley 2007 Home Runs 25 Jason Fosdick 1997-00
201 Jake Meisenbach 2007 RBI 154 John Wagle 2006-09
Base On Balls 39 Don Hansen 2007 Steals 78 Marc Blakeley 2005-08
At Bats 671 Marc Blakeley 2005-08
TEAM BATTING Walks 103 Don Hansen  2006-09
Average .366 (544-1485) 2000
Runs Scored 432 2008 PITCHING
Hits 564 2008 Strikeouts 290 John Benedetti 1997-2000
Doubles 113 2008 Innings 266 1/3 John Benedetti 1997-2000
Triples 22 2008 ERA 2.44 Drew Boster  1970-1973
Home Runs 49 2008 (108 2/3 innings)
Runs Batted In 383 2008 Wins 27 Marcus Carlson 1997-2000
Winning Pct.  .846 (11-2) 1965 Win Pct. .826 (19-4) John McEvoy  1972-1975
Wins 38 (38-8) 2000
INDIVIDUAL PITCHING
Strikeouts 104 John Benedetti 2000
ERA 0.64 Bill Young 1961
Wins 11 (11-1) John Benedetti 2000
Winning Pct.  1.000 John McEvoy (9-0) 1974
1.000 Curt Cook (7-0) 1975
1.000 Steve Ney (6-0) 1985
1.000 Kurt Henkel (5-0) 1999
1.000 Andrew Setter (5-0) 2003
Innings 97 1/3 Eric Knott 2007
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A

Acosta, Jorge - 2002, 03, 04, 05
Adduci, John — 1994

Alberding, Richard - 1952, 53
Aldridge, Kevin - 1987, 88

Allen, Arthur - 1919, 20

Allen, Bob — 1955

Allison, Don — 1941

Allison, Marvin — 1946, 47, 48
Anderson, A — 1990

Anderson, Bill — 1947, 48, 49, 50
Anderson, Eric — 1912, 15
Anderson, F — 1938, 39
Anderson, Gilbert — 1925
Anderson, Ken — 1960
Anderson, Jeff — 1976, 77, 78
Anderson, Jim — 1964, 65, 66, 67
Anderson, LeRoy — 1922, 23
Anderson, Robert — 1921, 22, 23
Anderson, Roger — 1947, 48
Anderson, Tyler - 2007
Anderson, William — 1919, 20
Appell, Raynor — 1941

Appino, Dave — 1989, 90, 91, 92
Apple, DeArmond — 1927, 29
Arthur, Kyle - 2005

Aronson, Art — 1938, 39, 41
Aronson, Carl — 1946

Artis, Max — 1978, 79, 80, 81
Astling, Duane — 1981, 82, 83, 84
Ayer, Norm — 1965, 66, 67, 68

B

Baldwin, Jim - 2001, 02

Bambric, Al — 1970, 71, 72, 73
Baraks, Dale — 1950, 51, 52, 53
Barker, Matt - 2009

Barrett, Chris - 2004

Barth, Jim — 1960, 61, 62, 63
Beard, Chris - 2001, 02, 03
Beatty, George — 1964, 65
Beausang, Carl — 1923, 24, 25
Beckstrom, David — 1909

Belokin, Brett — 1988, 89, 90, 91
Benedetti, John — 1997, 98, 99, 2000
Bengston, Ralph — 1916, 18, 19, 20
Benson, Norman — 1925, 26, 27
Berg — 1927

Berkman, Martin — 1930

Berner, Kevin — 1997, 98

Berry, Robert — 1952, 53, 54, 55
Bettin, Chris — 1978, 79

Betzel, Maury — 1978

Biermann, Ken — 1989, 90, 91, 92
Bilkey, Corey — 1992, 93, 94
Bizarri, Darren — 1987

Bjorseth, Ray — 1959, 60
Blakeley, Marc - 2005, 06, 07, 08
Blankenship, Matt - 2002, 03, 04, 05
Blaser, Ed — 1947, 48, 49, 50
Blodgett, Brian — 1977

Bloom, A.W. — 1909

Bloomberg, Clarence — 1916, 17, 18
Blumer, Mike - 2004

Blunt, Dudley — 1969, 70, 71, 72
Bocian, Mark — 1978, 79, 80
Bogdanske, John — 1984, 85
Bogue, Steve — 1986, 88

Bolek, Bob — 1985, 86, 87, 88
Bonick, Chris — 1991

Borcherding, Mark — 1978, 79, 80
Borcherding, Mitch — 1984, 85, 86
Brosseau, Ryan — 1996

Boster, Drew — 1970, 71, 72, 73
Boster, Eric - 2002, 03, 04, 05
Boyer, Jeff - 2002, 03, 04

Brace, Bill — 1947

Brien, Jason - 2001, 02, 03
Broski, Stephen - 2002, 03, 04
Brown, John — 1968, 69, 70
Brown, Mike — 1967

Brownawell, Jack — 1954
Brownley, Matt - 2002, 03, 04
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AUGUSTANA ALL-TIME LETTER WINNERS

Brownley, Walter — 2000, 01, 02
Brunell, Bob — 1949, 50, 51, 52
Brunner, Jeremy - 2002, 03, 04
Brunner, Kim — 1968, 69, 70, 71
Brunsvold, Joel — 1961, 62, 63
Bryant, Bob — 1953, 54

Bryant, Dale — 1958, 60

Burke, Craig — 1996

Busch, Rick — 1985, 86, 87
Butsch, Vic — 1966, 67, 68, 69

C

Caldwell, Donald — 1930
Calmar, Harvey — 1941
Camasta, Michael - 2005, 06
Carf, Tony — 1983, 85, 86
Carlson, C.A. — 1909

Carlson, Chester — 1925, 26, 27
Carlson, Clarence — 1941
Carlson, George — 1948
Carlson, Jon - 2007, 08, 09
Carlson, Marcus — 1997, 98, 99, 2000
Carlson, P.N. — 1924

Carlson, P.R. — 1924
Carlstrom, Bill — 1941
Carlstrom, Ed — 1941
Cervenka, Don — 1963, 64
Charleston, Troy - 2001
Chelstrom, Curtis — 1930
Cherrington, Blake - 2001
Chodora, Greg — 1983, 84
Christell, Craig — 1976, 77, 78, 79
Clanin, Mike — 1988

Clark, Bill — 1960, 61

Clark, Fred — 1967

Clay, Tony — 1968, 69, 70
Clinton, Adam — 1989, 90
Cohn, Mike — 1999, 2000
Collins, Kevin — 1978, 79, 80
Collins, Mark — 1974, 75
Collins, Martin — 1918, 19, 20
Collie, Lane — 1986

Conrey, Kenneth — 1921, 22, 23, 24
Cook, Curt — 1962, 63, 64, 65
Copeland, Elisha — 1964
Cosentino, Adam - 2005, 06
Couch, Jim — 1963, 64, 65, 66
Crippen, Kent — 1962, 63
Cromer, Dennis — 1969, 71, 72
Crosby, Don — 1953, 54, 55, 56
Cruse, Joe - 2002, 03, 04, 05
Cunningham, Al - 1971, 72

D

Dahlgren, Jarl - 2007, 08, 09
Dahlgren, N. — 1938, 39

Dahlin, Warren — 1956, 57
Dahlquist, Oscar — 1918, 19, 20, 21
Dahn, J. — 1900

Danlow, Jim — 1972

DeBoni, Frank — 1995, 96, 97
DeClerck, Derek - 2004, 05
Deets, Jeff — 1980

DeJovine, Jim — 1962, 63, 64, 65
DeMaar, Lance — 1989

Dencker, Kevin - 2007, 08, 09
Deresinski, Mark — 1977, 78, 79, 80
Desherow, J. — 1938, 39

Dickey, Brian - 2002, 03, 04
Diemer, Nik — 1996, 97

Dittmer — 1954

Dooley, Rion — 1999, 2000
Doyle, Adam - 2008

Duffy, Mike — 1981, 82, 83
Duhistine, George — 1964, 65
Dunn, Jeff - 2000, 01, 02, 03
Dye, Brad — 1975, 77

E

Earing, Chris — 1995, 96, 97
Eckhardt, Tom — 1985, 86, 87, 88
Eddy, James - 2003, 04

Edwards, Jim — 1985

Eklof, Bud — 1941

Eklof, Ellis — 1946

Ellingsworth, Gordon — 1967, 68, 69
Ellis, Anson — 1999, 2000, 01, 02
Engle, Brandon - 2005, 06, 07, 08
Ericksen, Mike — 1974, 75, 76, 77
Erickson, Ephriem — 1922, 23, 24
Erickson, John — 1912

Erickson, Knute — 1912, 15, 16
Erickson, Matt - 2007, 08, 09
Erickson, Richie — 1948, 49, 50, 51
Erwin, Lance — 1959, 60

Everly, James — 1951, 52

Eyre, Don — 1946

F

Fahlstrom, Stanley — 1921
Ferris, Ken — 1956, 57, 58, 61
Fess, Ron — 1967

Finnman, P. — 1938, 39
Fitzgerald, Pat — 1995

Flynn, Robert — 1925
Fogelsong, Kevin - 2004, 06
Fogleman, John — 1962, 63, 64
Foley, Mike — 1987

Forsberg, Joseph — 1919
Forsling — 1926

Forsling, Eben — 1916, 17
Fortman, Fred — 1997

Fosdick, Jason — 1997, 98, 99, 2000
Foster, Mark — 1987, 88, 89
Foster, R. — 1900

Franks, Jeromy — 1997, 98, 99, 2000
Frede, Vince - 2008, 09
Friedlund, Elmer — 1918

Funk, Wayne — 1953

G

Gamble, Bill - 1971, 72, 73, 74
Gibson, Walter — 1941

Glielmi, Al — 1947, 48

Glosson, Gerry — 1970, 71
Goforth, Gary — 1975

Goldie, Jason — 1992, 93, 94, 95
Golombek, Robert - 2002
Goolsby, Joe — 2000, 01
Goranson, Wallace — 1926, 27, 28, 29
Gordon, Jake — 1930

Gorsage, Dan — 1984

Graening — 1924

Grant, O.E. — 1900

Graser, Bill - 1980, 81, 82, 83
Gray, Mike — 1984, 85, 86, 87
Gray, Will — 1998, 2000, 01
Green, Dustin - 2004, 05
Green, Kevin - 2001, 02
Griffin, Eric — 1998, 99, 2000
Grothe, Ted — 2000, 01, 02, 03
Gunderson, C.E. — 1909
Gustafson, Dick — 1946

Gwost, Andrew - 2005, 06

H

Haack, Larry — 1961

Hafertepe, Mike — 1981, 82, 83, 84
Hall, Warren — 1928, 29, 30
Hamilton, Jerry — 1960

Hand, Jonathan - 2003, 04
Hanlon, Lee — 1956, 57, 58
Hansen, Don - 2006, 07, 08
Hanson, Al — 1954, 55, 56, 57
Hanson, F. — 1900

Hanson, Henry — 1959

Hanson, John — 1930

Hanson, Larry — 1958, 59, 60, 61
Harmon, Andy — 1991

Harrison, Ed — 1988

Hatch, Jay — 1985, 86, 87, 88
Haugen, Dick — 1965, 66, 67, 68
Hawkins, Matthew — 2000, 01, 02, 03
Hayden, Jim — 1979, 80, 81
Haymaker, Jim — 1938, 39, 41
Heald, Mike — 1969, 70

Heath, Ron — 1986

Hedden, Will — 1997

Hedstrom, A.R. — 1909

Heires, Jason — 1999, 2000
Hendershot, Bob — 1946
Henkel, Kurt — 1998, 99

Henze, Scott — 1981

Hemmen, Henry — 1958, 60, 61
Herrmann, Bob — 1987, 88, 89, 90
Hill, Dick — 1959, 60
Hindenburg, John, 1962, 64, 65
Hockett, Greg — 1968

Hoder, Tom — 1961, 62

Hodge, Ronald — 1928
Hoffman, Dave - 2008, 09
Hoffman, Mike - 2001, 02
Hofstetter, Steve — 1961, 62
Hogdon, Bob — 1966, 67, 68
Hoglund, Paul — 1938, 39, 41
Holding, Jeff — 1980

Hopley, Dave — 1951, 52, 53, 54
Hopson, Aaron - 2008, 09
Howard, Charles — 1926
Howell, Ian — 1996, 97, 98
Huber, Gary — 1982, 83, 84, 85
Hughes, Reggie - 2001, 02
Hultberg, Reinhold — 1922, 23, 24, 25
Hultgren, Nathan — 1912
Hultgren, Reuben — 1915
Hultin, Frank — 1900

Hurdle, Steve — 1986
Hutchinson, Rollo — 1929

Hyde, Rick — 1992, 93, 95

I
Taquinto, Kevin — 1999, 00, 01, 02
1zzo, Eric - 2007, 08, 09

]

Jack, Ernie - 2001, 02, 03
Jacobson, Gerald — 1974

Jaeke, Harold — 1927, 28, 29, 30
Jahnke, Dave — 1985, 86, 87
Jenkins, Arthur — 1948, 49
Johannsen, Jim — 1959

Johnson, Clair — 1947, 48, 49, 50
Johnson, Dick — 1956, 57
Johnson, Edgar — 1915, 16, 17
Johnson, Edwin — 1927, 28, 29, 30
Johnson, Jermaine — 1999
Johnson, Justin — 1950

Johnson, L. — 1938, 39

Johnson, Matt — 1997

Johnson, Ogden — 1921, 22, 23, 24
Johnson, Rutch — 1947, 49, 50
Johnson, Tim — 1983, 84

Jonas, Justin — 1993, 94

Jones, Earl — 1928

Jones, Perry — 1998, 99

Jones, Steve — 1973

K

Kaminski, Bob — 1941

Kane, Mike - 2001, 02, 03
Karlblom, Bob — 1962, 63, 64, 65
Karr, Greg — 1967, 69, 70
Keeley — 1924

Keener, Shon — 1993, 94, 95, 96
Kendall, Leonard — 1916, 17, 19
Kern, John — 1926, 27, 28

Kerr, Jim — 1996

Kerwin, Andy — 1986

Kidder, Jack — 1949, 50, 51, 52
Kleinhaus, Ben — 2000, 01, 02, 03
Klotz, Steve — 1976, 77, 78
Knanishu, Martin — 1925, 26, 27
Knott, Eric, - 2007, 08

Knutson, Ken — 1957

Koltz, Erik — 1997

Koselke, Tim — 1973, 75
Kotlarz, Tony — 1968

Kozlowski, Tim — 1999, 2000



Kozlowski, Todd — 1999, 2000
Krantz, Mike — 1989, 90, 91, 92
Krenrich, Scott — 1988, 89, 90
Kretzmann, Scott - 2006, 07
Krolak, Tom — 1967, 68, 69, 70
Kroll, John — 1971

Krone, Frank — 1973, 74, 75
Kulig, Kevin - 2007, 08, 09
Kuntz, Kevin - 2004, 05, 06
Kunze, EImer — 1925

Kurnick, Myles - 2006, 07, 08, 09

L

Lamb, Mike - 2009

Lamp, Roscoe — 1919, 20

Larson, Clifford — 1930

Larson, Egner — 1915, 16, 17
Larson, Willard — 1921, 22

Lear, Fred — 1955, 56, 57, 58
Lehmann, Andy — 1988, 89, 90, 91
Lehmann, Bill — 1968, 69, 70, 71
Lenc, G. — 1938, 39

Leonard, Pete — 1990, 91, 92, 93
Lersten, Ken — 1958, 59, 60
Lidbury, Kevin — 1975, 76, 77
Lindberg — 1924

Lindbloom, Keith — 1994
Lindholm, Mike — 1984, 85
Lindmark, Jeff — 1991, 92
Lindmark, Steve — 1992, 93, 94, 95
Lindorff, O.W. — 1900

Lindvall, Mauritz — 1941

Linkimer, Mike — 1974, 75, 76
Litting, Jim — 1958

Lococo, Jack - 2008, 09
Lohmann, Jim - 2004, 05

Loiselle, Grant - 2008, 09

Loll, Frank — 1961

Lott, Bradley — 1996, 97, 98

Loy, Jack — 1955, 56, 57, 58
Lund, N.P. — 1900

Lund, Sven — 1909

Lundberg, Elliot — 1916, 17
Lundeen, Elmer — 1928

Lundeen, Jerry — 1957, 58, 59, 60
Lundeen, Jim — 1959

Lundine, Brad — 1980, 81, 82, 83
Lundgren, Clyde — 1952, 53, 56, 57
Lundgren, Harold — 1912
Lundgren, Will — 1946

M

Macrowski, Bob — 1978, 79
Magnuson, Fred — 1915
Maigaard, Ron — 1958, 59
Malito, Paul — 1987

Malley, Matt — 1974
Mammosser, Dave — 1986, 87
Manning, Jim — 1973, 74, 75
Markward, Dave — 1969
Maroney, T. — 1938, 39
Martin, Billy — 1980, 81, 82
Martin, Josiah - 2009
Masheris, Jason — 1994, 95
Masopust, Brad — 1979, 80
Math, Nick — 2000

McCloughan, Kevin — 1978, 79, 80, 81

McDonough, Mark — 1994
McEvoy, John — 1973, 74, 75
McGhee, Mike — 1985
McGlaughlin, Fred — 1953, 54
McGinnis, Rich — 1983, 84, 85, 86
McGonigle, Tom — 1973, 74
McKinley, Walter — 1924, 27, 28
McSparin, Matt — 1983
McWhinney, Leslie — 1929
Meisenbach, Jacob - 2005, 07
Melton, Russ — 1980, 81, 82
Menich, Mark — 1981, 82, 83
Messmer, Tom — 1968, 69, 70, 71
Metz, Bob — 1938, 39, 41
Michalski, Mike — 1974, 75

AUGUSTANA ALL-TIME LETTER WINNERS

Miguel, Aaron - 2003, 04
Milbourn, Rick — 1983, 84

Miller, H.F. — 1900

Miller, Todd — 1980, 81

Miller, Richard — 1930

Milligan, Bruce — 1975, 76, 77, 78
Molander, Arthur — 1915, 17
Moore, Bob — 1955, 56

Moore, Matt — 1995

Moorhead, Don — 1969, 70, 71
Morales, Mike — 1985, 86, 87, 88
Moran, Joe - 2009

Morgan, Dale — 1966, 67, 68
Mosele, Andy — 1990, 91, 92
Moses, Larry — 1963

Mueller, Todd — 1997, 98, 99, 2000
Murphy, Kyle - 2009

Murray, Craig - 2002

Myjak, Tim — 1986, 88, 89, 90

N

Nachbauer, Louis — 1949, 50, 51, 52
Nagle, Paul — 1966

Nava, Phil — 1990, 91, 92, 93
Naylor, Christian — 1994, 95, 96
Nelson, Chris - 2001, 02, 03, 04
Nelson, Dick — 1958, 59

Nelson, Gordon — 1965, 66
Nelson, Gunnar — 1915

Nelson, Jim — 1959, 60

Nelson, M. — 1938, 39

Nelson, Ray — 1950

Nelson, Tony - 2001, 02
Nesseler, Marc — 1976, 77
Neubauer, Jeff — 1982, 83
Newcomer, Joe — 1986, 87, 88, 89
Newman, Jay — 1971, 72

Ney, Steve — 1982, 83, 84, 85
Neylon, Thom — 1979, 80, 81
Nicholson, Scott — 1997

Nixon, Joradn — 1989, 90, 91, 92
Nogal, Vaughn — 1920

Nordgren, Maurice — 1918
Norling — 1926

Nowers — 1927

Nyberg, Ralph — 1947, 49
Nyden, C.A. — 1909

0

Oaks, Bill - 1947, 48, 49, 50
Odenthal, Mike - 2007, 08
O’Donnell, TJ - 2008, 09
O'Neill, Mike - 2009

Oien, Chuck — 1976, 77

Oien, Jim — 1974, 75, 76
Olander, Gib — 1990, 91, 92, 93
Olander, Gil — 1963

Olander, M. — 1900

Olivier, Brian — 1963, 64, 65
Olson, Albert — 1922, 23, 24
Olson, Emerald — 1926, 27, 29
Olson, Kyle - 2004

O’'Melia, Jim — 1967

Opfer, Brad — 1991, 92, 93, 94
Opiola, Jason — 1998

p
Pagano, Mike - 2007, 08, 09
Palincsar, Jim — 1970, 71, 72
Palmer, Ewald — 1918

Palmer, Reuben — 1916, 19, 20
Pankau, Brett - 2007, 08

Parod, Jim — 1962

Partee, Tyrone — 1979, 80, 81, 82
Paulsen, Don — 1952, 53, 54, 55
Paulson, P.A. — 1909, 12

Pearce, Howard — 1921, 24
Pedretti, Dan — 1999, 2000

Pells, Harry — 1967, 68, 69
Pertile, Scott — 1985

Peterson, Burt — 1928

Peterson, Leroy — 1928, 29, 30
Peterson, Roger — 1921, 22
Pettit, Jason — 1998, 99, 2000, 01

Pewe, Dick — 1954, 55, 56, 57
Pfohl, Dick — 1965, 66, 67, 68
Phillips, Bryan - 2003, 04, 05, 06
Piarowski, Ron — 1981, 82, 83, 84
Pierce, Robert — 1920

Pietroski, Chirs - 2004, 05, 06, 07
Piotter, Dave — 1985

Platis, Bill — 1964

Plettau, Steven - 2007
Pobereyko, Paul — 1976, 77, 78, 79
Polson, Robert — 1915, 16, 17
Porter, Ryan — 1996

Poston, Henry — 1922, 23
Pottinger, Brian — 1989

R

Ramos, Mark - 2006, 07, 08, 09
Randolph, Paul — 1916, 17, 18
Raske, Darren — 1989, 90, 91, 92
Requet, Dave — 1973, 74
Reusze, Renny — 1965, 66
Reynolds, Dick — 1961, 62
Reynolds, Jim — 1988

Rintz, Brian - 2006

Robinson, Leon — 1919, 20
Rolison, Mark — 1991, 92
Roseboom, Chad — 1973, 74, 75
Rosello, Marc — 1990
Rosenquist, W. — 1938, 39
Rotzoll, Jon - 2005

Rovelstad, Odin — 1909

Roxas, Craig — 1980

Rugg, Larry — 1988, 89, 90, 91
Russell, Robert — 1950, 51, 52
Ryan, Keith — 1989

Ryan Kevin - 2006

S

Salzberger, Jack — 1957
Samuelson, Clarence — 1916, 17, 19
Samuelson, Melvin - 1921, 22, 23, 24
Sawicki, Mike - 2005

Schafer, DeVerne — 1922, 23
Schick, Kurt — 1987, 88, 89, 90
Schlieben, Dave — 1990

Schmid, Scott — 1997, 98, 99, 2000
Schmidt, Bob — 1947, 48, 49
Schneider, Bill — 1979, 80, 81, 82
Schoppe, Brent — 1996, 97, 98, 99
Schref, Matthew - 2003, 04, 05, 06
Schroeder, Ken — 1959, 60, 61, 62
Schuetz, Kevin - 2006, 07, 08
Schuetzle, Ralph — 1983, 84, 85
Sellstrom, Clarence — 1925, 26
Serna, Kevin - 2009

Sersig, Jack — 1946, 47

Setter, Andrew - 2003, 04, 05, 06
Sharpe, Joe — 1941, 46

Shaw, Mike — 1995, 96, 96
Shields, Mike — 1996, 98, 99
Shunes, Bill - 1966

Sigmund, Gregg — 1975, 77, 78
Sitar, Jeff — 1985, 86, 87, 88

Sitar, Joe — 1982, 83, 84, 85
Skarin, Dean — 1979

Skidmore, Larry — 1995, 96, 97, 98
Skowronski, John — 1976, 77
Smith, Mark — 1993, 94, 95, 96
Sniadanko, Brian — 1992, 93, 94
Soderstrom, Norm — 1955, 56
Soderstrom, Wally — 1950, 51, 52, 53
Sorrentino, Mark — 1972, 73
Southern, Joel — 1992, 93, 94, 95
Southern, Ryan — 1993, 94, 95, 96
Spahr, Robert — 1925, 26

Spencer, Rick — 1971, 72, 73, 74
Splawski, Dennis — 1968, 69, 70
Spriet, Bill - 1968, 69, 70. 71
Starshak, Mike — 1984, 85

Steciak, Bill - 1995

Steele, Bill — 1947

Steiger, Gary — 1984, 85

Sten, Flavius — 1912

Stephenson, Gordy — 1954, 55, 56, 57
Stime, Steve — 1978, 79, 80
Stotmeister, F. — 1938, 39

Strom, Warren — 1964, 65, 66
Strombom, George — 1962, 64, 65
Studt, Tom — 1954, 55, 56

Suhr, George — 1972, 73, 74, 75
Sundberg, E.A. — 1912

Sundlof, Doug — 1979, 80, 81, 82
Swanson, Don — 1946, 47, 48, 49
Swanson, G. — 1924

Swanson, Karl — 1918

Swanson, Wallace — 1919, 20, 21, 22
Swedberg, Walfred - 1912

Sweet, Spencer - 2001

Szczupaj, Jeff - 2001, 02

T
Tangorra, M. — 1938, 39
Tappendorf, Curt — 1993, 94
Taylor, Stan — 1981, 82

Terronez, Tony — 1989, 90, 91, 92
Terzic, Tom - 2006

Thelander, A. — 1900

Thoman, Clarence — 1929, 30
Thomas, Roger — 1966, 67, 68
Thompson, Stu — 1978

Tichenor, Bob — 1968, 69, 70, 71
Tillman, Ken — 1954

Trotta, Mike - 2009

Trevino, Carlos — 1995

Tucker, Matt — 1990, 91, 92, 93
Tumilty, Scott — 1993, 94, 95, 96

u

Ugel, Mike — 1998, 00, 01
Underwood, Jeff — 1975, 76, 77
Unger, Chuck — 1978, 79

"

Valladeres, Anthony — 1995, 96, 97
VanDeCasteele, Gary — 1976, 77
VanDeCasteele, Jim — 1970, 71, 72, 73
VanHoutte, Jason — 1991, 92, 93, 94
VanThournout, Steve — 1972, 73, 74
VanWetzinga, Rusty — 1994, 96, 97
Vance, Scott — 1994

Vezzetti, John - 2008, 09

Vroman, Jake - 2003, 04, 05, 06
Vroman, Zachary — 1999, 00, 01, 02

W

Wagner, Kenny — 1941

Wagle, John - 2006, 07, 08, 09
Walker, Dave — 1982

Walker, Harlan — 1980

Walker, Mark — 1988, 89, 90, 91
Wallace, Greg — 1985, 86, 87, 88
Walters, Andrew - 2003

Wastyn, Ron — 1985

Weber, Greg — 1991, 92, 93, 94
Weider, Stu — 1972

Weigand, James — 1951, 52
Weir, Al — 1972, 73, 74, 75
Weissman, Robert — 1948
Welder, Bryan — 1994, 95, 96, 97
Weller, Jeff — 1986, 87, 88, 89
Wendell, Brad — 2000, 01
Wendt, Geoff — 1986
Westbrooks, Jeff — 1974, 75, 76, 77
Wickstrom, Earl — 1919, 20, 21
Wignall, James - 2005, 06
Williams, Ed — 1981, 82, 83, 84
Williams, Wes — 1978

Willey, Bryne - 2005, 06

Wind — 1924, 26

Wise, Tom — 1992, 94

Wiseman, Jeff — 1994, 95

Witt, Emmett — 1975, 76, 77, 78
Woods, Jim — 1965
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OPPONENT

=

ALL TIME SERIES RECORDS

Adrian

Alma

Alumni
Alvernia
Anderson
Arkansas State
Armour Tech
Augsburg
Aurora

Austin

Babson
Belhaven
Beloit
Benedictine
Bethel
Bettendorf Bears
Blackburn
Bluffton
Bluefield
Bradley

Briar Cliff
Burlington
Butler

Catholic
Capital

Carroll
Carthage
Central of Iowa
Chicago
Clarion

Clarke

Coe

Concordia
Cornell

Dakota State
Dallas

Dallas Baptist
DePauw

Dixon
Dominican
Dubuque
Eastern Illinois
Elmhurst
Emery & Henry
Enright Coalers
Eureka
Evansville
Ferrum

Florida Gulf Coast
Fontbonne
Framingham State
Franklin
Freed-Hardemann
Gannon
Gettysburg
Grandview
Greenville
Grove City
Hanover
Harding
Hedding
Illinois Benedictine
Illinois College
Illinois Wesleyan
Indiana State
Towa

Towa Wesleyan
Johnson & Wales
Kentucky Wesleyan
Knox

Lakeland

Lake Forest
Lambuth
Lawrence
Lebanon Valley
Lewis

Lombard

Loras

Luther
Lynchburg
Macmurray
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=

Marian

Marietta

Maryville

Millikin

Millsaps

Milwaukee Engineering
Missouri Southern
Missouri Western
Moline Plows
Monmouth
Montclair State
Mount Morris
Northeastern Illinois
North Central
Northland

North Park

North Texas State
Northwestern
Ottawa University
Ohio Dominican
Ohio Northern

Ohio Wesleyan
Olivet

Parsons

Plano

Quincy

Rhodes

RIT.

Rio Grande

Ripon

Rockford

Rosary

Rose Hulman

Rust

St. Ambrose

St. Anselm

St. Bede's

St. John's

St. John Fisher

St. Joe's

St. Viator's

St. Vincent

Simpson

Southeast Missouri
Southeast Oklahoma
Southern Methodist
Southern Missouri
Southwest Missouri
Southwestern Tennessee
Teikyo-Marycrest
Tennessee-Martin
Texas Wesleyan
Theil

Valparaiso

Velie Grays

Walsh

Wartburg
Washington (MO)
Webster

Wesley

West Florida
Wentworth

Western Illinois
Wheaton

Wheaton (Mass)
William & Vashti
William Jewel
William Paterson
William Penn
Winona State
Wisconsin
Wisconsin-LaCrosse
Wisconsin-Oshkosh
Wisconsin-Platteville
Wisconsin-River Falls
Wisconsin-Stevens Point
Wisconsin-Whitewater
Wittenberg
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The College Conference of Illinois and Wisconsin

Now in its 64th year, the College Conference of Illinois
& Wisconsin (CCIW] enjoys a reputation as the “Best
Small-College Conference in the Nation.” The league
was formed with nine charter members (Augustana,
Carthage, Elmhurst, Illinois College, Illinois Wesleyan,
Lake Forest, Millikin, North Central and Wheaton) on
April 26, 1946 in Jacksonville, Illinois. Competition
opened in the 1946-47 academic year as the College
Conference of Illinois.

Carthage left the conference in 1952 but returned in
1961. In 1967 the name was changed to the College
Conference of Illinois & Wisconsin to recognize
Carthage, which had moved to Kenosha, Wisconsin
from Carthage, Illinois in 1962, and Carroll, which
entered the league in 1955.

As is often the case with athletic conferences, CCIW
membership has experienced some changes since the
league’s inception. After Carthage left in 1952, Illinois
College withdrew the following year. Elmhurst and
Wheaton left following the 1959-60 academic year.
Wheaton rejoined for all sports but football in 1967
and then for football in 1970. Elmhurst rejoined in the
fall of 1967 for all sports but football and for football
in the 1968 season. Carroll joined officially with the
1955 spring sports seasons. Carthage returned in
1961 and North Park entered the following fall. Lake
Forest dropped out at the end of the 1962-63 year. The
last change in CCIW membership came following the
1991-92 season when Carroll withdrew.

Now eight members strong, the CCIW continues its
tradition of athletic and academic excellence. The
league sanctioned women'’s sports for the first time in
the 1986-87 school year and Augustana participated in
the first ever women’s competition. That was on
September 14, 1986 when the Vikings met North
Central in a volleyball match that was held at
Elmhurst College.

The College Conference of Illinois & Wisconsin
sanctions 21 sports: baseball, men’s and women’s
basketball, men’s and women’s cross country,
football, men’s and women’s golf, men’s and women'’s
soccer, softball, men’s and women’s swimming, men’s
and women'’s tennis, men’s and women'’s indoor track
& field, men’s and women'’s outdoor track & field,
volleyball and wrestling. Augustana will welcome its
11th women’s varsity sport, lacrosse, for the 2010-11
season. Women’s lacrosse is not currently a CCIW
sport.

Augustana owns more CCIW team championships
than any other school in the league with 173 total.

Of those 173, the men have won 135 and 38 belong to
the women.

Baseball has been a conference sports since the
beginning with the CCIW crowning its first champion
(Millikin) in the 1946-47 school year. Augustana has
four CCIW titles in baseball (1952, 1965, 1968, 1974]),
two CCIW South Division championships (1989, 1996)
and one CCIW tournament crown (1999).

Augustana’s All-Time Team
CCIW Champions

Men (135)

BASEBALL: 1952-65-68-74 (Division Champs in 1989-96)
BASKETBALL: 1963-71-72-73-74-81-82-93-03-06-07-08
CROSS COUNTRY: 1969-70

FOOTBALL: 1949-66-68-75-81-82-83-84-85-86-87-88-90-
91-93-94-97-99-01-05-06

GOLF: 1955-64-65-66-69-72-73-75-76-78-79-80-81-82-97-
99

SOCCER: 2002

SWIMMING & DIVING: 1947-48-49-67-69-70-71-82
TENNIS: 1947-48-55-56-60-65-66-67-68-70-72-74-75-77-
78-81-82-83-84-85

TRACK & FIELD: 1964-65-67-68-69-70-72-73-74-80-81-82-
83-84-08

WRESTLING: 1963-64-65-66-67-68-69-70-71-72-74-75-79-
80-82-83-84-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-98-
99-00-01-02-03-04

Women (38)

BASKETBALL: 1987-89-90-91-93

CROSS COUNTRY: 1990-91-94-96-97-98

SOCCER: 2009

SOFTBALL: 2004-06

SWIMMING & DIVING: 1988-89-90-93-95-97

TENNIS: 1993-94-96-97

TRACK & FIELD: 1988-91-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-00-01-08
VOLLEYBALL: 1996-01




Augustana Vikings
2010 Men’s Baseball Schedule

DATE
February 23-March 6
March 17-21
March 24
March 25
March 27
April 1
April 3
April 6
April 10
April 11
April 14
April 15
April 17
April 18
April 20
April 21
April 24
April 25
April 28
May1

May 2
May 4
May 8
May9
May13-16
May 19-23
May 22-26

* College Conference of Illinois and Wisconsin contest

COLLEGE CONFERENCE OF ILLINOIS AND WISCONSIN CHAMPIONS: 1952 - 1965 - 1968 - 1974
COLLEGE CONFERENCE OF ILLINOIS AND WISCONSIN TOURNAMENT CHAMPIONS: 1999
COLLEGE CONFERENCE OF ILLINOIS AND WISCONSIN SOUTH DIVISION CHAMPIONS: 1989 & 1996
NCAA DIVISION 1l PLAYOFFS: 1999 - 2007 - 2008

NAIA DISTRICT 20: 1974

OPPONENT

Spring Break Trip
Games in Florida

Monmouth

Aurora

Buena Vista
*Wheaton
*Wheaton

*llinois Wesleyan

*North Park
*North Park

*Illinois Wesleyan

Knox
*Elmhurst
*Elmhurst
Loras College
Benedictine
*Carthage
*Carthage

University of Dubuque

*North Central
*North Central
Knox

Millikin
Millikin

CCIW Tournament
NCAA Central Regional Tourney
Division Il World Series

SITE
Orlando, Florida

HOME

HOME

HOME

Wheaton, Illinois
HOME
Bloomington, Illinois
HOME

HOME

HOME

Galesburg, Illinois
Elmhurst, Illinois
HOME

HOME

Lisle, Illinois
Kenosha, Wisconsin
Kenosha, Wisconsin
HOME

HOME

Naperville, Illinois
HOME

HOME

HOME

TBA

TBA

Appleton, Wisconsin

TIME (Innings)

7:00 p.m. (9)
6:00 p.m. (9)
3:00 p.m. (9)
1:00 p.m. (9x9)
1:00 p.m. (9)
2:00 p.m. (9x9)
1:00 p.m. (9x9)
Noon (9)

7:00 p.m. (9)
2:00 p.m. (9)
1:00 p.m. (9x9)
1:00 p.m. (9)
7:00 p.m. (9)
7:00 p.m. (9)
1:00 p.m. (9x9)
Noon (9)

7:00 p.m. (9)
1:00 p.m. (9x9)
1:00 p.m. (9)
7:00 p.m. (9)
1:00 p.m. (9x9)
Noon (9)

TBA

TBA

TBA



